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CLERK OF THE COURT

DISTRICT COURT
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

TED R. BURKE; MICHAEL R. and
LAURETTA L. KEHOE; JOHN BERTOLDO;
PAUL BARNARD; EDDY KRAVETZ;
JACKIE and FRED KRAVETZ; STEVE
FRANKS; PAULA MARIA BARNARD;
LEON GOLDEN; C.A. MURFF; GERDA
FERN BILLBE; BOB and ROBYN TRESKA;
MICHAEL RANDOLPH; and FREDERICK
WILLIS,

Plaintiffs,
vs,

LARRY H. HAHN, individually, and as
President and Treasurer of Kokoweef, Inc., and
former President and Treasurer of Exploratmns
Incorporated of Nevada; HAHN'S WORLD OF
SURPLUS, INC., aNevada corporation;
PATRICK. C. CLARY, an individual; DOES 1
through 100, inclusive;

Defendants,
and
KOKOWEEF, INC,, a Nevada corporation;
EXPLORATIONS INCORPORATED OF
NEVADA, a dissolved corporation,

Nominal Defendants,

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
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)
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CASE NO. A558629
DEPT: XI

PLAINTIFES’ OPPOSITION TO
KOKOWEEF’S MOTION TO COMPEL
AND COUNTERMOTION FOR
SANCTIONS
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Plaintiffs Ted R. Burke; Michael R. And Lauretta L. Kehoe; John Bertoldo; Paul Barnard;
Eddy Kravetz; Jackie and Fred Kravetz; Steven Franks; Paula Maria Barnard; Leon Golden; C.A,
Murff; Gerda Fern Billbe; Bob and Robyn Treska; Michael Randolph and Frederick Willis
(hereinafter collectively referred to as “Plaintiffs”), by and through their undersigned counsel of
record, Robertson & Vick LLP, hereby file their Opposition to Defendants KOKOWEEF and
PATRICK C. CLARY’s Motion to Compel (hereafter collectively “Defendants™); and file their
Countermotion for Sanctions based upon Defendants’ Failure to comply with this Court’s Order
on Plaintiffs’ Motion to Compel heard on March 30, 2010.

This Opposition and Countermotion are based upon the points and authorities set forth
herein, the pleadings and papers on file herein, the exhibits attached hereto, and any oral
argument requested of counsel,

DATED this 26th* day of May, 2010.

ROBERTSON & VICK, LLP

. Buffalo Drive, Suite 202
Las Vegas, Nevada 89145

Attorneys for Plaintiffs

MEMORANDUM OF POINTS AND AUTHORITIES:

Defendants™ Motion to Compel lacks anything other than the assertions of their counsel
that their discovery is proper. There is no case law supporting the assertions and the
affidavit/declaration of its counsel fails to provide any additional support to compel the responses

of Plaintiffs. Additionally, Defendants’ request for hearing this matter on an Order Shortening
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Time does not comport with the rules governing the shoriening of time and demonsirates
Defendants’ continued bad faith in this Htigation.
Il. STATEMENT OF FACTS

A. Procedural History and Statement of Facts:

On May 21, 2010, counsel for Plaintiff met and conferred with counsel for Kokoweef on
a number of items, including Plaintiffs’ Responses to Defendants’ overbroad, compound, and
unintelligible interrogatories and requests for production. Counsel for Plaintiff agreed to answer
certain interrogatories, but, as permitted under the Nevada Rules of Civil Procedure, maintained
certain objections. Further, counsel for Plaintiff agreed to respond to additional Interrogatories if
they were reworded. Counsel for Defendants refused to reword his Interrogatories.

At 4:10 p.m. yesterday afternoon, May 235, 2010, while counsel for Plaintiff was on a
conference call with another client, counsel for Defendant hand-delivered the instant Motion to
Compel. Additionally, today, another hand-delivery was made at 10:30 a.m. containing
Defendants’ so-called Status Report to the Court Regarding Discovery. The Affidavits in
support of the Motion to Compel and the Status Report contain the predictable disparagement of
counsel for Plaintiff that has characterized the Defendants’ consistent approach to this litigation.
This barrage of belittling commentary comes not only from counsel for Kokoweef but counsel
for the Hahn defendants as well. See Exhibit 1, correspondence from M. Nelson Segel and the

response of Alex Robertson thereto.

IIL._LEGAL AUTHORITY:

A, STANDARD FOR THRESHHOLD DETERMINATION ON MOTIONS

EDCR 2.20(f) states that: “A memorandum of points and authorities which consists of
bare citations to statutcs, rules, or case authority does not comply with this rule and the court may
decline to consider it,” Defendants’ Motion contains no supporting points and authorities to
support their claim that Plaintiffs should be compelled to respond to their compound and

overbroad interrogatories.

"
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B. DEFENDANTS DISCOVERY IS OUISIDE THE BOUNDS GF NRCP 26

NRCP 33 governs interrogatories and states:

{a)  Availability. Without leave of court or written stipulation,
any party may serve upon any other party written
interrogatories, not exceeding 40 in number including all
discrete subparts, to be answered by the party served or, if
the party served is a public or private corporation or a
partnership or association or governmental agency, by any
officer or agent, who shall furnish such information as is
available to the party. Leave to serve additional
interrogatories shall be granted to the extent consistent with
the principles of Rule 26(b)(2).

(b) Answers and Objections:

(2) The answers are to be signed by the person making them, and the objections
signed by the attorney making them.

Case law interpreting this Rule clearly indicates that Defendants’ Interrogatories are
objectionable because they are overbroad, compound, unintelligible and have the potential to
subject the party responding to undue harassment. While the Nevada Supreme Court has not
weighed in extensively on discovery disputes, the drafters of the 2004 Amendment {0 NRCP 33
noted: “The rule is amended to conform to the federal rule, except the limit on the number of
interrogatories.” Therefore, the drafters intended litigants in Nevada to be able to rely upon
federal law and cases.

1. Defendants’ Interrogatories Nos. 7-9, and 14-26 are overbroad and Plaintiffs

should not be compelled to respond.

This span of Interrogatories all improperly seek a blanket narrative account of the case,

which has been deemed by the federal courts as “too broad” for discovery purposes. See United

States v. Renault, Inc., 27 F.R.D. 23 (8.D. NY 1960} (sustaining objections to interrogatories
which sought extremely comprehensive outlines of legal theories); Greene v. Ravmond, 41
F.R.D. 11, 14 (D. Colo. 1966) (“Even more frequently, interrogatories too indefinite or
all-inclusive have been struck down” as being irrelevant) (citing, Wedding v, Tallant Transfer
Co., 37 F.R.D. 8 (D. Ohio 1963), Stovall v. Guif & South Am. 8. 8. Co., 30 F.R.D, 152 (D. Tex.
1961); Webster Motor Car Co, v. Packard Motor Car Co,, 16 F.R.D. 350 (D. D.C. 1955). See

-4-
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also Fisherman & Merchants Bank v, Burin, 11 F.R.D. 142, 143-44 (D. Cal. 1951) (concluding
that a party should not have to prepare, in advance of a trial, a complete summary of the evidence
which will be presented at the trial of the action on the merits).

2. The majority of Defendants’ Interrugatories are compound and result in

Interrogatories exceeding the number permitted under NRCP 33.

Throughout Defendants’ Interrogatories, Defendants are seeking responses on discrete
subparts to their Interrogatories. While Defendants can serve compound interrogatories, they

cannot do so as a means to circumvent the forty number limit in NRCP 33. See e.g., Banks v.

Office of Senate Sergeant-at-Arms, 222 FR.D. 7 (D.D.C. 2004) ) {compound questions
demanding documents, and raising topics: of employee's evaluations, employee's loss of certain
duties because of them, and what information was provided to the evaluators and from whom did
it come would be counted as four inferrogatories for purposes of numerical restriction on
interrogatories).

Accordingly, Plaintiff should not be required to respond to the Interrogatorics, as
numbered by Defendants because with the compound interrogatories, those numbers exceed the
forty interrogatories permitted by NRCP 33.

3. Defendants’ Interrogatory Nos. 28-30 are irrelevant and will result in harassment

of Plaintiffs.

The Interrogatories numbered 28-30 by Defendants are, pursuant to NRCP 26 being
issued solely to harass Plaintiffs. Witness testimony and documents issued to other shareholders
by counsel for Defendants confirm that the sole purpose of this discovery is to harass Plaintiffs,

Counsel for Plaintiff met with Ralph Lewis. Mr. Lewis played a voice mail left on his
cellular phone from Mr, Hahn that threatened any shareholder helping Plaintifts “wouldn’t see a
dime™, See Affidavit of Jennifer L. Taylor attached hereto. Clearly, Defendants’ sole intent in
seeking this information is to provide a further list of shareholders to threaten them with
stripping of their rights. Such a clear threats mean that this interrogatory falls outside of
permissible discovery under NRCP 26, and Plaintiffs should be precluded from needing to
respond. See Bachman v. Collier, 23 F.R. Serv 2d 1461 (Dist. Col 1977) (preventing

-5.
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Defendants, through a protective order, from interrogatories to unnamed class action plaintiffs,
which represented outrageous and needless invasion of privacy and revealed on their face
calculated effort to harass and discourage class members).

Defendants’ actions, even at the outset of this litigation, evidence their intent to harass
and harm any dissenting shareholders. Specifically, on or about April 2008, the Plaintiffs in this
action who had been board members were all removed from the board. Additionally, during the
July 2008 evidentiary hearing, Larry Hahn testified that any shares issued to the Plaintiffs based
upon work performed, had been rescinded.

4, Defendants’ Interrogatories and Requests for Production which seek responses

on claims that have been dismissed are overly broad and irrelevant, and intended

only to harass Plaintiffs.

NRCP 26 permits discovery regarding any matter . . . . which is relevant to the subject
matter involved in the pending action. However, on January 29, 2009, Judge Denton issued an
Order which dismissed the following numbered causes of action: 1,2, 3,5, and 6. Yet,
Defendants seek information and documents related to these causes of action. Clearly, these fall
outside the parameters of NRCP 26 and Plaintiffs should not be compelled to answer them.

IV, CONCLUSION

Based on the foregoing, Defendants’ Motion to Compel should be Denied.

DATED this 26™ day of May, 2010.

ROBERTSON & VICK, LLP

Las Vegas, Nevada 89145

Attorneys for Plaintiffs
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PLAINTIFFS’ COUNTER-MOTION FOR SANCTIONS FOR KOKOWEEF’S FAILURE
TO COMPLY WITH ORDER

MEMORANDUM OF POINTS AND AUTHQORITIES;
1, INTRODUCTION:

Despite being ordered to Respond to Plaintiffs® Requests for Production and to sign that
response, Defendants still have failed to do so, and continue to simply assert that Plaintiffs have
been provided all the documents, when it is clear that this is not the case. Further, it is clear that
absent continued court intervention and oversight, Defendants will not properly comply with the

Court’s Order.

II. STATEMENT OF FACTS

A. Procedural History and Statement of Foacts:

As previously set out in great detail in Plaintiffs’ Motion to Compel Responses to
Requests for Production, filed in February 2010, on August 14, 2009, Plaintiffs personally served
a Notice of Deposition Pursuant to NRCP 30(b)(6) of the Custodian and Keeper of Records of
Kokoweef, Inc. (herealter the “Deposition Notice™). Since that date, Plaintiffs have been
atterapting, in vain and at great time and expense to obtain Response to those Requests. .

On March 30, 2010, the Court heard arguments on Plaintiffs” Motion, and ordered that
Defendant Kokoweef respond to the Requests for Production. A true and correct copy of the
transeript is aftached hereto as Ex. “2”. On April 22, 2010, an order reflecting the Court’s ruling
was entered. A true and correct copy of that Order is attached hereto as Ex. “3 *. The Order
stated that Kokoweef was to provide Plaintiffs with a “formal written response” pursuant io
NRCP 34 to the Request for Production of Documents no later than April 14, 2010,

On April 14, 2010, just before close of business, Defendant Kokoweef served upon
Plaintiffs its Response to Request for Production of Documents, a true and correct copy of which
is attached hereto as Ex. “4" and is hereafier referred to as “the Responses”. The Responses
included an index allegedly identifying documents responsive to each request. i further included

a digk, identified as the “New Disk”, which had additional unbates-stamped documents.
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Pursuant to the Court’s Order, the deposition of the Custodian of Records for Kokoweef
had been scheduled for April 30, 2010. In order to prepare for that deposition, Plaintiffs
reviewed Kokoweef’s Responses in conjunction with bates-stamped disks that had been
produced (although never with any type of signed pleading by Kokoweef’s counsel) and
attempted to identify which documents on those disks matched the index attached to the
Responses. The result of this analysis was that, again, most of the documents identified in the
index to the Responses did not exist on any of the disks, and Plaintiffs would have gone into the
deposition of Kokoweef’s Custodian of Records with an incomplete and in accurate set of
documents. See Affidavits of Monica I.. Metoyér and Jennifer L. Taylor attached hereto.

Further, on April 28, 2010, at 6:23pm, counsel for Kokoweef emailed a letter which
stated:

“In preparing for the deposition on Friday, it occurred fo me that,

while we have provided the corporate documents of Kokoweef,

Inc. on numerous occasions, because I do not recall the last date

that any corporate documents were produced, there may be some

minutes of corporate meetings that you do not have. Accordingly,

if you will provide me early tomorrow with a list of the minutes

that you do have assembled, 1 will provide you copies of the

minutes thal you apparently do no have immediately after receiving

your list.”
A true and correct copy of the email and correspondence from April 28, 2010 are attached hereto
as Exhibit “53”. Antached hereto as Exhibit “6" is correspondence to Mr. Clary in response to
Exhibit “5",

On April 29, 2010, at 4:17 p.m., Kokoweef served Supplemental Response to So-Called
Nominal Defendant Kokoweef, Inc.’s Response to Documents Contained in Plaintiff’s Notice of
Deposition Pursuant to NRCP 30(b)(6) of the Custodian and Keeper of Records of Kokoweef,
Inc. (the “Supplemental Response™), a true and correct copy of which (without the two-inch
unbates-stamped documents) is attached hereto as Ex. “7", These Supplemental Responses
clearly indicated that Kokoweef had not responded to Plaintiffs’ Request for Production as
required by the Order and NRCP 34, See also Exhibit “8", correspondence to Patrick Clary
regarding the Supplemental Responses. Specifically, in the Supplemental Response to Request

No. 15, Kokoweef wrote: “Although voluminous corporate documents were previously

-8-
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produced” by Kokoweef, but failed to indicate when such documents had been produced in the
litigation. Further, a review of Kokoweef s sole NRCP 16.1 disclosure, a true and correct copy
of which is attached hereto as Ex. “97, indicated no such disclosures, and the index to the
Responses, similarly disclosed no such responses.

The Supplemental Response to Request No. 24 was equally troubling and demonstrated
that Kokoweef had not properly responded to Plaintiffs requests as Ordered by the Court and as
required by NRCP 34. The Supplemental Response to Request No. 24 stated: “While all such
documents were produced at Kokoweef™s office . . . and scanned there . . . except for the
stockholders’ file for Peter and Lisa Freeman, which was inadveriently located in the
undersigned counsel’s office and just discovered . . . ©

Despite the continued late production of documents by Kokoweef in viclation of the
Court’s Order on the Motion to Compel, Plaintiffs were preparing for the Custodian of Records
Deposition scheduled for April 30, 2010. However, after hours of review by Plaintiffs’ counsel
and paralegal, it was clear that Kokoweef’s Responses were deficient, evasive and incomplete,
and that going forward with the April 30, 2010 deposition of the Custodian of Records a waste
of time and money. Accordingly, Plaintiffs sent correspondence to counsel for Kokoweef
outlining the extensive deficiencies in their Responses and requesting immediate compliance
with the Order and NRCP 34. A true and correct copy of this correspondence is attached hereto
as Ex. “10™.

In response, on May 7, 2010, counsel for Kokoweef sent correspondence indicating that
there was no deficiency in its production and listing only a few documents that would be
supplemented. A true and correct copy of this correspondence is attached hereto as Ex, <117,
Counsel for Kokweef also identified numerous documents that were not produced because, he
believed, they had not been requested, despite the fact that they fell within the purview of
Plaintiffs’ Requests. What was clear from this correspondence was that Kokoweef continued to
insist that documents produced, without authentication or pumbered identification, and prior to

the litigation was sufficient to fulfill its obligations under the Order. Yet, the letter failed to




1| provide any identification of the dates that these so-called “voluminous documents” were

2 || produced, or any other identification that would be responsive to the Order or under NRCP 34.

3

4 BI. LEGAL AUTHORITY:

S

6l 4. STANDARD FOR THRESHHOLD DETERMINATION ON MOTIONS FOR

SANCTIONS

7

8 NRCP 37, governs the failure to make disclosure or cooperale in discovery and

9 || the imposition of sanctions, and in pertinent part state:
10 (3) Evasive or Incomplete Disclosure, Answer or Response. For purposes of this
11 subdivision an evasive or incomplete disclosure, answer or response is to be treated as a
12 failure to disclose, answer or respond.
13 (4) Expenses and Sanctions.
14 {A) If the motion is granted or if the disclosure or requested discovery is provided
15 after the motion was filed, the court shall, after affording an opportunity to be
16 heard, require the party or deponent whose conduct necessitated the motion or the
17 party or attorney advising such conduct or both of them to pay to the moving party
18 the reasonable expenses incurred in making the motion, including attorney’s fees,
19 unless the court finds that the motion was filed without the movant’s first making
20 a good faith effort to obtain the disclosure or discovery without court action, or
21 that the opposing party’s nondisclosure, response or objection was substantially
22 justified, or that other circumstances make an award of expenses unjust.
23
24 (C) If the motion is granted in pa;t and denied in part, the court may enter any
25 || protective order authorized under Rule 26(c) and may, after affording an opportunity to be heard,
26 {| apportion the reasonable expenses incurred in relation to the motion among the parties and
27 || persons in a just manner,

ROBERTSON
EVicK, 11P 28 (c) Failure to Disclose; False or Misleading Disclosure; Refusal to Admit.

-10 -
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(1) A party that without substantial justification fails (0 disclose information required by

Rule 16.1, 16.2, or 26(e)(1), or to amend a prior response to discovery as required by Rule
26(e}(2), is not, unless such failure is harmless, permitted to use as evidence at a trial, at a
hearing, or on a motion any witness or information not so disclosed. In addition to or in lieu of
this sanction, the court, on motion and after affording an opportunity to be heard, may impose
other appropriate sanctions. In addition to requiring payment of reasonable expenses, including
attorney’s fees, caused by the failure, these sanctions may include any of the actions authorized
under Rule 37(b)}(2)(A), (B), and (C) and may include informing the jury of the failure to make

the disclosure.,

B, DEFENDANTS CANNOT CONTINUE TO REFER TO AND RELY UPON
DOCUMENTS THAT ARE OUTSIDE THOSE PRODUCED PURSUANT 10 THE RULES
OF CIVIL PROCEDURE

NRCP 16.1 and 26 require that documents intended to be used in the litigation be
produced in conjunction with the Rules of Civil Procedure. Specifically, NRCP 16.1(b)(1)
requires that counsel exchange documents intended to be used in “support of the allegations or
denials of the pleading filed by that party”. Additionally, NRCP 26 requires supplementation of
prior disclosures. NRCP 26 (e)(1). Defendants’ continued refrain that they have, at unknown
times, produced, “voluminous records” means nothing if those documents are not provided
pursuant to NRCP 16.1, 26 and/or 34.

In this case, this continued refrain is particularly problematic because of the mercurial
nature of the documents provided to Plaintiffs pre-litigation. Plaintiffs need to have Kokoweef s
so-called “voluminous documents™ produced in a form that includes the signature or certification
of an attorney or Kokoweef representative in order to have confirmation that documents being
produced constitute the entire breadth of documents responsive to Plaintitfs” Requests for
Production. Without some level of definition in Kokoweef’s production of documents, Plaintiffs
and their experts cannot reasonably be expected fo rely upon these fugitive documents.

Additionally, the vague and kafka-esque responses of Defendants provides no further

guidance as to the documents that are intended to be responsive to each request. See Ex 4.

<11 -




1 1V. CONCLUSION
2 Based on the foregoing, Plaintiffs’ request that the Court order Kokoweef immediately
3 || and completely supplement its evasive and incomplete responses to Plaintiffs’ Requests for
4 | Production and order sanctions in the form of attorneys fees as a resull of Plaintiffs’ having to
5 bring this further Motion.
6 | DATED this 26" day of May, 2010.
7
ROBERTSON & VICK, LLP
8
9
IXANDERROBERTSON, IV
11 N, 8642
FER L. TAYZL.OR
12 5798
11 N Buffalo Drive, Suite 202
13 Las Vegas, Nevada 89145
14 Attorneys for Plaintiffs
15
16
17
18
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20
21
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24
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DECLARATION OF JENNIFER L. TAYLOR, ESQ.
IN SUPPORT OF OPPOSITION TO MOTION TO COMPEL AND IN SUPTORT OF
MOTION FOR SANCTIONS

JENNIFER L. TAYLOR, ESQ., states:

1. that she i3 an attormey licensed to practice in all courts in the State of Nevada, that
she is counsel for Plaintiffs that she has personal knowledge of the facts stated herein, except for
those stated and made upon information and belief, wherein so indicated.

2. [ make this Declaration on behalf of Plaintiffs and in support of their Opposition
to Defendants® Motion to Compel (hereafter the “Motion”) filed by Defendants Kokoweef, Inc,
and Patrick C. Clary (hereafter “Defendants™) and in support of Plaintiffs’ Motion for Sanctions.

3. The conversations that have been held with both the defense counsel have been
numerous, extensive and not accurately represented by either of them. Following are relevant
portions of the recent conversations to give the Court additional background that is not solely
excerpted by Defendants’ counsel for their own benefit,

4. On April 14, 2010¢ Plaintiffs received Defendants’ so-calied Responses to
Plaintiffs’ Requests for Production. In preparation for the Custodian of Records Deposition
ordered by this Court, my paralegal and I reviewed the index and several discs of documents
provided to our office throughout this litigation. However, none of these disks have ever been
authenticated or produced pursuant to NRCP 16. 1 or NRCP 34. Additionally, most of the
documents allegedly produced, as set out in the Kokoweef Index of Documents, have not been
located in Kokoweel™s production. See Affidavit of Monica Metoyer included along with this
pleading.

5. On May 21, 2010, 1 held a meet and confer with counsel for Kokoweef regarding
Plaintiffs’ responses to Defendants’ discovery and Kokoweef’s responses to Plaintiffs’ Requests
for Production. Counsel for Kokoweef conducted the meet and confer on his discovery in the
following manner. He would go to each interrogatory and ask for a “yes or no” response as to
whether I would be answering each. After going through this on a few Interrogatories, I told him
that I wanted to hear why it was that he felt his Interrogatories were not subject to any objections.

While he didn’t want to have this discussion, he eventually went through each interrogatory and

~13 -
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stated that there was nothing wrong with any of them, Further, as has happened in the past in our
discussions, he informed me that, because he’d been practicing for decades longer than I had
been practicing, he had drafted thousands of interrogatories and knew if one was objectionable
or not.

6. While Mr. Clary did not swear at me in this conversation, as he has on many other
accasions, I told him that I was weary of him, and his co-defense counsel, making every effort in
pleadings and letters to make me look inexperienced and stupid, to disparage the type of law |
practice, and to engage in other bullying tactics. Mr. Clary’s response was “have you ever been
sued”, which I took to mean that his behavior was predicated on the fact that he was a named
defendant in this litigation. I said to him, as I’ve said to both him and his co-defense counsel on
other oceasions, that if he was too emotionally invested to represent himself in this litigation, he
should hire an attorney to represent him so that the litigation could proceed with greater civililty.
Mr. Clary posed the following questions to me: What if I can’t afford one? Are you going to pay
for one?

7. Defendants continue their tactic of sandbagging Plaintiffs’ counsel. Defendants’
Motion to Compel was delivered to our office after 4:00pm yesterday. Counsel for Defendants
signed the Motion of May 21, 2010, and could have served Plaintiffs’ counsel with a courtesy
copy. However, he, instead, waited until one hour before close of business yesterday.
Additionally, today, at 10:30am, a representative from Mr. Clary’s office hand-delivered a
unilaterally prepared “Status Report” to the Court. As further indication of the lack of
professionalism demonstrated by Mr. Clary’s office, his representative simply walked into our
back offices and directly into my paralegal’s office without seeking to announce themselves at
our receptionist’s desk.

8. I believe that several of the Interrogatories will be used to continue to harass my
clients and shareholders who support their efforts. On June 20, 2009, I met Ralph Lewis at our
offices. Mr. Lewis and I discussed his background and history with Kokoweef. He told me that
he had been doing work cither researching the mine or physically working at the mine since

1979. This work included the annual filings on the mining claims assessments. In early 2009,

-14 -
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Mr. Lewis was aware of the litigation, but had been trying to be "neutral" in the dispute.
However, he was asked by shareholder, Richard Dutchik, to allow a link to his series of articles
and memos about the Kokoweef legend's history to be placed on the home page of the
Kokoweef.com website. As a result of permitting this link, on February 3, 2009, Defendant
Larry Hahn left a message for Mr. Lewis on his cellular phone voice mail. On June 20, 2009,
Mr. Lewis played this voice mail for me. Mr. Lewis had saved this voicemail and intended to
save this voicemail. However, about a month ago, Mr. Lewis' cell phone provider had a system
wide error that deleted all saved voicemails. I attempted to obtain an affidavit from Mr. Lewis to
include with this Opposition and Countermotion. However, given that only one judicial day was
available to provide a pleading and Mr. Lewis is travelling today, he was unable to do so. Mr.
Lewis, is, however, available to provide testimony on the same, and will specifically testify that
Mr. Hahn's message stated that "Anyone who is with that [Kokoweef.com] website won't see a
dime out of this - even if I have to keep them in court forever.”

I declare under the penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

IFER K. TAYLOR

~15.
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DECLARATION OF MONICA METOYER IN SUPPORT QF
OPPOSITION TO MOTION TO COMPEL AND IN
SUPPORT OF MOTION FOR SANCTIONS

I, Monica Metoyér, state as follows:

I. I am a paralegal with Robertson & Vick, LLP, attorneys of record for Plaintiffs
herein. The facts stated herein are based upon my own personal knowledge and if called to
testify [ could and would competently do so under oath.,

2. On April 27, 2010, I began assisting with the preparation for the deposition of the
Custodian of Records of Kokoweef,

3. I began the preparation by reviewing disks containing documents and records
produced by Kokoweef and the Kokoweef Directory of Documents Produced. [ cross-referenced
both the documents and records on the disks and hard copies of documents produced to our
office with the Kokoweef Directory of Documents Produced.

4, As [ identified documents that were produced to our office on disk, I made a
notation on the Kokoweef Directory of Documents Produced in the order that they were located.
I then double-checked the hard copies of documents and noted those documents with a
checkmark on the Kokoweef Directory of Documents Produced. 1 found that only a small
percentage of the documents produced to our office were listed on the Kokoweef Directory of
Documents Produced. Attached as Exhibit “12" is a true and correct copy of the Kokoweef
Directory of Documents produced with my notations.

5. I spent approximately 7 hours reviewing the documents on the disks, the hard
copies of the documents produced by Kokoweef and cross-referencing the documents with the
Kokoweef Directory of Documents Produced.

I declare under the penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Timigs 1 zd@m

Monica Metoyér

-16 -
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LAW OFFICE OF

M NELSON SEGEL, ESQUIRE

624 SOUTH 9™ STREET
LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89101

TELEPHONE (702) 385-5266
FAX (702} 382-2967
EMAIL: nelson@nelsonsegellaw.com

April 30, 2010

VIA EMAIL

Jennifer Taylor, Esquire
ROBERTSON & VICK
401 North Buffalo Drive
Suite 202

Las Vegas, Nevada 891435

Re: HAHNETAL ADV BURKE ET AL.
Dear Ms. Taylor:

We are in receipt of your various emails and letters regarding the purported deficiencies in the production by
Kokoweef, Inc. Without commenting on the contents of said letters, or acknowledging that Kokoweef did not
propetly respond, it is Kokoweef, not my clients, who were responsible for the production. 1appreciate your
keeping me in the loop and I believe it is appropriate.

¥ will make one observation. It appears that your requests are overbroad and burdensome. Had I responded,
there would have been multiple objections. It is my belief that Kokoweef attempted to respond to requests.

I allowed you unfettered access to the “inner office” of Kokoweef, If you recall, our original agreement was
to limit you to the “outer office.” You were allowed to literally make a diagram of the entire “inner office.”
This should make it clear that Kokoweef had a desire to open and allow unfettered access.

Your background in CD cases makes it clear that you have a desire to go on a “fishing expedition” and to
cause such expense to the defendants to bury them. You have essentially sought every piece of paper that
was generated by Kokoweef or its predecessor EIN from their inception. That is likely to happen! However,
this will not be a positive result for your clients.

Numerous times, I have requested a settlement offer, what your clients wanted, or at minimum, a computation
of any category of damages claimed by your clients. No such information has ever been provided to us. After
the hearing on your discovery motion, I contacted Mr, Robertson and you. I asked what your clients wanted.
Mr. Robertson stated, “T am not autharized to tell you!”

‘While we were at the Kokoweef offices, I believe on Monday, April 19, 2010, 1 asked you what your clients
wanted.” You stated, in an agitated voice, that 1 had asked you this numerous times, you had many matters



Jennifer Taylor, BEsquire
April 30, 2010
Pape Two

with which you had to deal and you could not address it.

I am also not happy with your unilateral termination of the deposition that was scheduled twice and ordered
by Judge Gonzalez to take place. Itis clear that your clients do not have a desire to resolve this matter or to
assist Kokoweef in ridding itself of an officer who allegedly acted improperly. Your clients’ goals are to kill
Kokoweef!

This letter shall serve as a formal demand for the immediate disclosure of your client’s damages. Since you
have set a deadline for performance by Kokoweef of May 10, 2010, we will use said date for your responses.
It is the desire of my clients to end this litigation. It is clear that the Plaintiffs prefer to prolong it and avoid
the true issues.
I look forward to hearing from you.

‘With great concern,

s\M Nelson Segel

M Nelson Segel

MNS:diw

cc:  Mr, Larry Hahn
Patrick C. Clary, Esquire



Attorneys at Law

880 Hampshire Road, Suite B
Westlake Village, California 91361
Telephone (8035) 418-9900 # Fax (805) 418-9901
website: www.rvedlaw.com

May 5, 2010

VIA FACSIMILE AND U,.S. MAIL

M. Nelson Segel, Esg.

M. NELSON SEGEL, CHARTERED
624 South %™ Street

Las Vegas, NV 85101

Re: BURKE, et al. V. HAHN, et al.
Qur File No.: 5081.0001

Dear Mr. Segel:

Your letter to Mz. Taylor, dated April 30, 201¢, wmakes it
clear that you have become emotionally invested in this case and
lack objectivity. The first paragraph of your letter clarifies
that you do not represent the corporation Kokoweef and are
therefore not responsible for the deficiencies we contend exist
with Kokoweef'’s production of documents. You then, however,
gpent the rest of your letter justifying Kokoweef’s responses and
suggest objections you would have raised had you prepared the
responses on behalf of Kokaweef, The balance of your letter
contains nothing more than enmity and vitriol against my firm and
my clients,

Further, your attempt to mischaracterize our conversation
concerning your request for a settlement demand is not only a
mischaracterization of what I said but reveals the collective
desperation of you and your client to terminate this litigation
without having to produce the evidence long sought by our
clients.

LOS ANGELES LAS VEGAS ALBUQUERQUE



M. Nelson Segel, Esq.
May 5, 2010
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Contrary to your ascertain, our clients’ goal is not to
“kill Kokoweef)”, but rather to reveal the massive fraud that
your client has perpetrated on all shareholders. While this goal
may be uncomfortable and frightening to your client, 1 request
that you comport yourgelf with the degree of professionalism
required as an officer of the court and that you refrain from any
further diatribes against my firm, its attorneys and our clients.
Reaconable minds are free to differ on the interpretation of the
evidence, but it is counter productive to attach yourself to the
emotions of your e¢lient.

Your unilaterally imposed “deadline” for our clients to
disclose their damages is amusing and indicative of your failure
to comprehend the nature and extent of this lawsuit. Simply put,
our clients cannot calculate their damages unless and until
Kokowsef fully complies with the court‘s order and produces all
of its corporate records. Only then can our experts analyze this
evidence and opine as to the amount of corporate waste and self-
dealing committed by your client, as well as the precise nature
of any securities violations that may have occurred. We will
wait until this evidence has been produced and analyzed by our
experts before giving you an imprecise -calculation of our
clients’ damages.

Very truly yours,

ROBERTSON & VICK, LLP

BERTSON ¢ v
ATR :amr
co: All Counsel



M. Nelson Segel, Esq.
May 5, 2014
Page 3

beo: All Clients
Jennifer L, Taylex, Esq.
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APPEARANCES :
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LAS VEGAS, NEVADA, TUESDAY, MARCH 30, 2010, 9%:02 A.M,
(Court was called to order)
MR. SEGEL: Good morning, Your Honor. I'm Nelson
Segel, counsel for defendants Larry Hahn.

THE COURT: Wait. We're going to start with Ms.

Taylor.

MR. SEGEL: I was wailting, Your Honor --

THE COURT: We start over there,

MR, SEGEL: -- but you wanted us to get moving. All
right.

THE COURT: Ms. Taylor, if you could identify
yourself and move across the room.

MS. TAYLOR: Yes, Your Honor. Good morning, Your
Honor. Jennifer Taylor on behalf of plaintiffs.

MR, ROBERTSON: 'Morning, Your Honor. Alex
Robertson on behalf of plaintiffs.

MR. SEGEL: M. Nelson Segel, counsel for Larry --
defendant Larry Hahn and Hahn's World of Surplus. And Mr.
Hahn is present, as well.

MR. CLARY: Patrick Clary, counsel for Xokoweef and
for myself.

THE COURT: Thank you.

Well, Mr. Segel?

MR. SEGEL: Your Honor, you want to do our motion

for summary judgment first, I guess.
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THE COURT: T do.

MR, SEGEL: Okay.

MR. CLARY: Whose summary Jjudgment, mine or his?

THE COURT: Well, T guess I don't want to really do
the summary judgment first. Let me do it a little
differently. I want to do the motion to compel first. &aAnd I
want you to tell me why I don't want to hear it. I don't
remember which of you said that I shouldn't hear it.

MR. SEGEL: That was -- Your Honor, it's not that we
don't want you te hear. I guess you're going to hear it no
matter what.

THE COURT: Absolutely.

MR, SEGEL: But the issue that we raised in our
oppogition, and it was -- the motion to compel is against
Kokoweef . I know they keep talking about my client's
responsibilities at present, but it wasn't addressed to him.
Mr. Clary responded. He left for a cruise, unfortunately,
right when that was due, and so I did a little extra work
because I felt it was important.

The problem we have in this case, this discovery
motion is a perfect example, the plaintiffs do what they want
to do. They don't follow the rules of proceduré, they don't
follow what the Court's telling them to do. And in this case
in discovery issues, and we had a Rule 16 conference with

Judge Denton, counsel specifically asked Judge Denton to take




10
11
12
i3
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

over discovery. Judge Denton said, no.

Then we came before Your Honor on our motion to
transfer, and you enlightened us on why you wouldn't transfer
the case. And that's fine. And counsel again said, hey,
Judge, will you do discovery. And you asked Mr. Clary and I
to stipulate this was a complex case. While there are igsues
in this case, it's far from complex, and we refused. AaAnd you
then instructed.plaintiffs' counsel to file a motion to
determine it's a complex case and then you'd take over
discovery.

THE COURT: Sure.

MR. SEGEL: It was never done. Then they filed a
motion in fromnt of Judge Denton, Department 13 -- speak to
your assistant and are told that, just leave it here. You
continued at our request for oral argument, so we're here
before you. 8o, you know, the issue of it was noticed to the
right department or not is not really a big issue., But the
whole point is that the rules and the case that I cited
specifically say that unless this case has been determined to
be complex, the Discovery Commissioner has to do digscovery
motions.

THE COQURT: True,

MR. SEGEL: You know, if it had been a motion to
determine as complex, we would have opposed that concept. And

if this Court decided it was going to take over discovery, we
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have no objection to that. We have no issues with you ruling,
It's just, as we'll get into my motion for summary judgment,
there are rules of procedure. I used to live and die by the
rules. Very few judges enforce them anymore. I think you do
more than most. But I --

THE COURT: But still not as much ag you want.

MR. SEGEL: Well, probably not. But, you know, no
one ever gets what they want, Your Honor. You're the best.
And hopefully we'll convince the Judge that we're right.

The key here is that we find ourselves -~- it's
very difficult to defend a case like this one when we have
no clue what they're asking for -- and we'll talk about that
in my summary judgment motion -- and, two, when they don't do
what the rules require us to do. And so if you believe that
the cases that I cited are wrong and that you in fact have
the right sua sponte to take control of discovery, you'll hear
the motion. If you believe that the cases I cited and the
rules --

THE COURT: Well, I don't care. I've been told by
the Supreme Court in Business Court cases that they would
prefer that the Business Court judges handle discovery. You
know, that's cockay. I don't care. It's either a one-step
process or a two-step process. I'm going to handle discovery
whether you go to the Discovery Commissioner first and then we

have a full-blown hearing up here -- that's how we're going to
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do it. We're going to do it one way or the other. And we're
going to do it before we do the motions for summary judgment.

MR. CLARY: I didn't hear that last thing you said,
Your Honor.

THE COURT: We're going to finish the motion to
compel one way or the other before I hear the summary judgment
motion.

S0 do you want me to hear it, or do you want to go
to Commissioner Bulla and have her hear it and then you come
back up here and I rule on whatever objection comes out of
Commisgioner Bulla?

MR. SEGEL: Well, Your Honor, since Mr. Clary's
counsel for Kokoweef, he just said to me, and I don't
disagree, we'll let you hear it. I do have some issues you
might want to have some supplemental briefing on on the issue,
if you don't mind, but --

THE COURT: That's fine. How long do you need?

MR. SEGEL: Well, I just ~- I thought we could do
the arguments, Your Honor. Based on the arguments I may --
you know, there may be some issues that arise.

THE COURT: WNo. I like to have the briefing full
before you argue,

MR. CLARY: Well, but, Your Honor, the fact that we
-~ the fact that we agree you could hear it doesn't mean we

consent to its being granted, obviocusly.
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THE COURT: No. I know. That was why we wanted to
argue it.

MR. CLARY: We'll argue it, right.

THE COURT: Do you want te argue it now, or do you
want to file a supplemental brief? Because it doesn't matter
to me.

MR. CLARY: No. Let's argue now.

MR, SEGEL: Mr. Clary says argue now, Your Honor.

THE COURT: Okay. Come on, Mr. Segel, let's go.

MR. SEGEL: Well, it's their motion.

THE COURT: Well, yeah. You asked for documents,
they didn't give them to you, you're irritated.

Mr. BSegel.

MR. S8EGEL: Yes, Your Homor. Well, again, it's
Kokoweef. I don't represent Kokoweef, Your Honor. But
basically I don't think that the motion that -- and I wasn't
really prepared to argue, so Mr, Clary's going to argue. But
I didn*t think that the motion set forth what it was we didn‘'t
produce. As I set forth I think in ocur opposition, we've
given them probably two stacks thisg high, 12 inches or 30, of
documentation.

The one thing we didn't give them and we're going to
fight over is a shareholders list. We don't think that it's
appropriate to give a ghareholders lisgt on this situation. If

they want to explain the benefit of why it’'s going to be of
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value to them -- the problem that we've had is they've gone to
the Securities Division, We're now having to have
investigation by the Securities Division, which we think we'll
be successful in defending. But that's an expense of Kokoweef
that has to be borne that is not in the benefit of the
shareholders.

We're also subject to an IRS audit, which is not a
problem, because we're not concerned about it. But that's
also because of what they've been doing. They went to the
State Bar against Mr. Clary. They're doing everything they
can do -- the individual plaintiffs are doing everything they
could do to try to disrail and kill Kokoweef.

Our concern is that they are going to take the
shareholders list and contact each and every shareholder. And
because of the wonderful case of Thigg vexsus QOceans, which T
unfortunately know because Donna Thigg is the reason I live in
Las Vegas, and Dick Oceans's my firgst interview, you could do
anything you want to do. When a case is pending in court you
can say anything outside of court, almost, and it's not
slander, it's not 1libel. B&And so --

THE COURT: Well, there's this new CCSD case that
says that, too.

MR. SEGEL: It's -- the problem, Your Honor, is that
what they're doing, what they're saying about Mr. Hahn and

what we're doing is they're trying to influence the other
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shareholders who have full faith in what Mr. Hahn has done
through the years, and they'‘re trying to get to those
shareholders so that they can try to motivate them against Mr.
Hahn. And it's just creating more problems for Kokoweef.

So on the shareholder issue we don't think they've
shown a justifiable basis for having the shareholders list.
So we're fighting over them receiving that.

On the other documentation Mr. Clary and Ms. --

I'm sorry, I have a mental block.

MR. CLARY: Taylor.

MR, SEGEL: -- I'm sorry -- Ms, Taylor had a
telephone call, as I understand it -- I didn't participate,
that's why I shouldn't be arguing this part --

MR. CLARY: I'll argue.

MR. SEGEL: -- a long telephone conversation
December of 2009 where they discussed what would bhe produced,
what wouldn't be produced. And Ms. Taylor -- and this is
based on my conversation with Mr. Clary immediately following
that conversation --

MS. TAYLOR: Objection. Hearsay.

THE COURT: "IT‘fs an argument.

M5. TAYLGOR: TI'm sorry, Your Honor.

THE COURT: It was funny, though, Ms. Taylor.

MS. TAYLOR: Thank you, Your Honor.

MR, CLARY: I didn't hear what she said.
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MR. SEGEL: She said, "Hearsay," and the Judge said,
this is oral argument,

THE COURT: She objected to the argument on hearsay,
and I laughed.

MR. CLARY: My hearing aids got found at the bottom
of the washing machine, so I'm in trouble tcday.

THE COURT: Do you want the cool headphones that we
have?

MR. CLARY: I'm beginning to think maybe I need
them.

{Off-record collogquy - Court and Marshal)

THE COURT: Hold on a second. Let's get Mr. Clary
the headphones.

MR. CLARY: When we have these side comments I like
to hear them. I might just say, Your Honor, on the issue that
Mr. Segel raised, to try to save some time, that we did have
that conversation. And her response to my point on that --

THE COURT: Hold on a second, Mr, Clary. Let's get
you the headphones first.

MR. CLARY: And my response to her -- and her
response to wy affidavit in which I indicated that I had this
conversation with hex, she doesn't deny that we had the
conversation. She just denies that she never communicated
with me again. She didn't communication with me, not -- but

net -- she never got back to me with the details that she said

10
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she was going to set forth in the letter we'd agreed to.

THE COURT: OCkay. Mr, Segel, you were arguing.

MR. SEGEL: Your Honor, the issue -- well, again, [
think I've basically -- Mr. Clary and Ms. Taylor had this
discussion of what was going to be produced. As Mr. Clary
just mentioned, Ms. Taylor theoretically was going to send a
letter memorializing what the agreement wag, and then Mr.
Clary was going to go make sure he got those documents
together for her. That -- the letter never came. Mr. Clary
never did the work. And there's no new phone call, 1o new
attempt to resolve the issue, and the motion was f£filed. So
I'm sure 234 was satisfied.

The big issue that I've got, Your Honor, in being --
in saying they want documents and we're not -- ckay, Mr.
Segel, now respond, i1s I don't know what they want. I mean,
they're saying -- you know, number one, Mr. Clary's position
was that -- they put this request for documents in the middle
of a notice of deposition. Mr. Clary's position is that
that's not proper. He never filed a formal response to the
reqgquest., S0 that's one of the issues they raise, as well,
there's never a response.

So we don't know -- you know, in a wmotion to compel
you're gupposed to say, we asked for this and we didn't get
this, this, and this. I don't think they have that in their

motion. So we don't have the information to know what it is

11
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that they claim we didn't produce.

There's one set of documents I know that I think we
need to supplement, and we're working on --

THE COURT: Seo you deon't think that what is attached
ag Exhibit 1 to their motion is the request for production?

MR. SEGEL: Well, let me just look at it, Your
Honor.

MR. CLARY: Your Honor, even though I objected
technically to the form of their request for production,
because they never gave one, the fact of the matter is that I
treated it as though it had been properly done, and we
produced all those documents. You know, I'd like to know what
documents we haven't produced. They've never told us. We've
asked them --

MR. SEGEL: Your Honor --

MR. CLARY: -- tell us what documents. And she was
going to write me a letter, and we had a procedure that we
were going to use. And, I mean, we spent, I don't know, an
hour or two on the telephone. 2and then I never heard [rom her
again, and then she files this motion. This is outrageous.

MR. SEGEL: Your Honor, in response to your
question, we have responded to moat, if not all, of these
requests. My understanding of the rules for a motion to
compel is that the party that is moving to compel production

must list what the request was and what wasn't produced., Here
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they just listed en banc their entire production. If the
Court wants me to go through here and tell you what we'wve
produced, I'll be glad to do that. But I'm telling you right
now - -

THE COURT: Other than the shareholder list, what
else did you refuse to produce?

MR. SEGEL: The only thing we've -- I think we
refused Lo produce ig the shareholders list. 1 may be wrong.
That's my recollection. We did not produce certain
documentation regarding loans. We're putting that information
together. And we hoped to get a report today. We're still
trying to get together. We've had issues -- the Hahns have
had issues that have prevented them from doing that in the
last few days. So otherwise we would have had that done
before.

But, you know, on the rest of the requests, with
those two -- we've given tax returns, we've given -- they
subpcenaed all our monthly statements. They subpoenagd a
court {unintelligible] where they subpoenaed the statements
not only for Kokoweef and EIN, but for the Hahns individually
and for Hahn's Surplus. And that was the protective order
that -- we stipulated even though they didn‘t properly
subpoena them, they didn't notice us, we didn't £ind out about
it until -- the 16.1 hadn't been held yet, the JCCR hadn't

been filed.

13
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THE COURT: So have all the corporate documents and
minutes been produced?

MR. SEGEL: Yesg, I believe they have, Your Honor.

THE COURT: Okay. 2and all of the accounting data
that's included in Regquest Number 16 been produced?

MR. SEGEL: Let me look at 16 before I respond, but
I believe the answer would be yes once I szee it.

THE COURT: Well, it deoesn't sound like from the
degcription of documents you told me were produced.

MR. SEGEL: Your Honor, we -- I'm fairly certain we
gave them the QuickBook backup. I'm not positive.

THE COURT: They asked for data files in native
format.

MR. SEGEL: Well, Your Honor, here's -- one ¢f the
issues in this case, Mr. Burke a few years ago said, hey,
look, all your stuff -- this place was run like a small
company. Mr, Hahn -- there were no really paid employees to
gpeak of in the office. Mr. Hahn ran the place. He used a
part of his back of Hahn's Surplus as the office for Kokoweef.
All he had, volunteers. So there were pieces of paper
everywhere. It was not computerized. Mr. Burke demanded --
he was a director at the time -- demanded that they
computerize everything. So Mr. Burke brought in Rita
Vandenworker =~- Vandewalker, and Ms. Vandewalker took all

these pieces of paper and put them into QuickBooks. That's
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the first time we had a computerized system. That's all we
have.

THE COURT: Okay.

MR. SEGEL: Prior to the litigation we turned over
all those records to them. There was like four or five
binders, 3-inch binders of records, checks, backup and
whatnot, was given to them prior to the litigation, because
they were going to do an audit. Which they never did. 2and
that was a subject of the evidentiary hearing. Mr. Springem
[phonetic], their expert, testified that he had reviewed all
those documents. That was the basis ¢f his initial finding of
red herrings or --

THE COURT: So we've never produced it in the native
format?

MR. SEGEL: No. No, no. I'm not saying no. I'm
not sure what you mean by native format. I believe wefve
given them a disk --

THE COQURT: It's an electronic backup of QuickBocks
that you make, you give it to them, and then their accountant
looks at it, and then you guys don't fight so much.

MR. SBGEL: I believe -- well, Your Honor, in this
case we'll never stop fighting. But I believe we've given
them a QuickBooks disk. If we haven't, we have no problenm
doing it. But I think we have.

THE COURT: Okay.
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MR. CLARY: Sure we have,

MR. SEGEL: I'm pretty sure we have. We gave them
the backup, the hard copy, before the litigation, as well as
supplemental stuff as part of this production.

MR, CLARY: I've given them at least five or six

disks.

THE COURT: Mr. Clary, hold on. Mr. Segel's
arguing.

Mr. Segel, what else do you think you've refused to
produce?

MR. SEGEL: The only thing that we refused to
produce from my recollection is the shareholders list.

THE COURT: Okay.

MR. SEGEL: I believe that we didn't fully respond
to the loans, and we're supplementing that. We're also going
through all the requests to see if there's anything else that
we can do to supplement.

THE COURT: Okay. Now, Ms. Taylor or Mr. Robertson.

MS, TAYLCR: Your Honor, let me first say that all
of the side comments that Mr. Segel made about prior motions,
et cetera, are really interesting, but not relevant to my
motion, which is very straightforward. 30(b)(5) lets me file
requests for production along with a 30(b) {6} deposition
notice. That's what I did. Rule 34 says, if you want to

oppose what's in a request for production you have to do it in
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the written form. It also says if you want to produce
documents you have to do it in the ordinary course of how
they're kept in business, and you have to note each category
that that doc¢ument is going to £ulfill. And somebody has to
sign it, and somebody has to say it's either authentic or
certify it in some manner, shape or form.

MR. CLARY: How does she say that?

MS. TAYLOR: And that has never been done to this
date. There's a lot of things that haven’t been produced.
The September 17th telephone conference with Mr. Clary, it was
a two-hour call. Couple of things that were resolved was that
he was going to get me tax records that had not been produced
from like '04 or '06. He did that several days later. But
then they had this whele wash of documents from like the '04
to '06 time period, plus they had receipts that hadn't been
done. And that's set out in the deposition, that their
purported PMK had said, I'm still not deone copying receipts, I
do it when I have time and when I'm asked. They've never
produced that.

and so Mr. Clary told me, oh, well, they're scamning
documents, they're working on it, we'll get it to you belore
Chrigstmas. aAnd ¥ said, great, if I don't see it by Christmas,
I'm going to have to do a motion to compel, because our
September 17th conference would intended to comply with 2.34,

even though they had never opposed in written form any of my
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requests. Never saw it before Christmas. Called him on
January 4th, said, give me the status of the rest of the
documents you're going to give me. He said, I'll get back to
you. He never got back to me. I had to file this motion.

I think it's really clear what we haven't gotten. I
mean, I said, we don't have the '04, '05, any of the corporate
records, we don't have hard copies of a lot of the receipts,
we don't know for a fact that we have all the hard copies of
the checks, because we can't get a PMK. They produced
somebody who was basically their copy service. You know, she
would get documents from other people, copy them, and that's
what she gave us. I went through very specifically with her
every single request. She couldn't tell me whether documents
complied with that request, nor could she tell me where they'd
come fFrom, where else we might need to look, and who else
might know about them.

So we don't have that type of certification, we
don't have the bulk of the receipts, we don't know what has or
hasn't been produced, because we can't get a legitimate
certification. Mr. Segel's saying, I think it's all been
produced, is one of the problems that we've been having. And
that's why I did the depo notice with the RTPs the way I did
it.

We don't have stock certificates, we don't have a

ledger that would show consideration for the shares sold and
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what the prices were, and until we see a written response and
a verification of what's been produced, which request they
think it complies with, and a certification from either a PMK
or theix counsel that that's the totality of the records,
we're really in a bind, because we have to keep playing this
game with them of -- you know, I just hear for the first time
from Nelson, oh, they're still working on it. Now, that
totally belies what Mr. Clary =said in his opposition, which
wag, oh, we gave them everything. AaAnd so I have to do this
dance constantly to try te get records.

You know, it's -- there's so many things -- I don't
want to get into a he said-she said. The bhottom line is they
haven't given us records. My deposzition notice was proper.
They've never given me a legitimate basis to say that, not
putting a title on, not attaching 1t via staple versus
building it into the body is inappropriate under 30(b) {5), and
it's just really simple. We're requesting you make them
certify, you make them delineate under my requests, and you
make them produce within a certain time frame so we can get
rolling on this.

THE COURT: Okay. Anything else, Mr. Seygel?

MR. SEGEL: Your Honor, I'm not sure the issue of
whether or not putting the notice -- the request inside the
notice of deposition is appropriate or not.

THE COURT: It is.
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MR. SEGEL: If what they're reguesting --

THE COURT: It's been for like 15 vyears.

MR. SEGEL: If they're -- oh. I don't --

THE COURT: You don't come over here too often.

MR. SEGEL: I'll go back to Bankruptcy and play with
them back there.

If the -- if what they're asking, Your Honor, is
that we give a formal response and Mr. Clary sign that formal
response --

THE COURT: Well, somebody has to sign it.

MR. SEGEL: Well, Mr. Clary represents XokoweeE. I
can't do it. The reguests were to Kckoweef

-- then I don't think we have a problem giving that
response. And to the extent that we have anything to
supplement, we'll supplement. Thig idea of a cextification,
I've never heard that we have any obligation to put a specific
certification. We have a request, we responded, we're stuck
with what we respond to as that's true or not.

The ledger -- again, the ledger, until they show the
Court why the ledger for the shares or the shares are
meaningful in this case, I don't think they should be
provided. I don't think there's a justification. I mean,
this is something I think that we've raised a sufficient issue
on.

Mr. Clary has stated to me, and he can up, if you
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want him to, that he never got a phone call on January 4th,
that he never agreed to a December -- before Christmas
production, that wasn't the arrangement. But, you know, we
have what we have. If the igsue with this Court, again, is we
give them a response, we give the response. But we believe --
with the exception of what I've told you, I believe we've
produced everything that we have in our possession. We are
continuing to try to go through the records. Again, it's all
volunteers. I don't have anybody being paid to do this work.
We have volunteers that are doing it. I have not been
involved. It sounds like I'm going ko have to go over myself
and supervise this. I will do that if that satisfies the
Court. But Mr. Clary is counsel for Kokoweef. I'll be there
as Mr. Hahn, the president's attorney, protecting his
interests to make sure everything has been completed. Mr.
Clary will sign the response for them, if that's what they
neead,

MS. TAYLOR: Your Honor, if can fust -- I'm sorry.
Just two --

THE COURT: No. It's okay. I'm ready.

211 right. I need a written response to the regquest
for production which was properly served within 15 days. It
needs to be signed by one of the counsel. It doesn't have to
be certified, it just needs to be signed with the written

responses delineating the documents that are produced in
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conjunction with that.

With respect to the shareholder lists, it's one of
the requests. It needs to be produced. I understand you may
want some limitation as to the way that is used or disclosed,
and I'm happy to discuss with you a limitation on that use.

The PMK needs to be produced again after the
documents are provided, because the PMK was supposed to bring
all the documents with him toc the deposition, which is why the
notice is served in the fashion it ig, within 30 days.

As to the documents regarding leoans, you say that
you're in the process of supplementing that, so you can
provide it with the written response.

And the QuickBooks electronic data file needs to be
produced as part of this.

MR. SEGEL: If it hasn't, we'll produce it.

MR. CLARY: Your Honor, we had produced five disks
for them. I mean --

MR. SEGEL: Your Honor, just one clarification. I
think we need to address this now. The limitation on the
shares. My position would be that if you're requiring us to
produced the information from the shareholders list and the
ledgers that they be in counsel's possession only and they're
not disclosed to the plaintiff at all. If there's a basis for
doing so, they can c¢ome back to court and --

THE CCURT: That's rxight. That's how I usually do
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it.

MS. TAYLOR: And, Your Honor, I would just like to
be able tfo produce them to my expert.

MR. SEGEL: [Unintelligible].

THE COURT: Okay.

MR. ROBERTSON: So astipulated.

MS. TAYLOR: Thank you, Your Honor.

THE COURT: That'll be the stipulation on the
restriction of the shareholders list.

MS. TAYLOR: Okay.

THE COURT: If you need to uge it or have the basis
that you feel you need to communicate to any of the
shareholders, you have tc come back and seek permission f£rom
the Court, in which way we will come back with a protocol for
you to contact the shareholders in a way that both sides feel
that they're adequately informed.

MR. SEGEL: May we redact their personal information
or --

THE COURT: Can we take their Socilals off.

MR. SEGEL: Well, the addresses and phone numbers,
as well, is what I'm asking.

MS. TAYLOR: No. Your Honor --

THE COURT: The Sococial Security numbers, yes. As to
the addresses, no.

But you're not te contact them, and your expert's
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not to contact them,

M5, TAYLOR: That is fine, Your Honor.

MR. ROBERTSON: And, Your Honor, I just want to get
a clarification on the protective order. It's essential that
I be able to consult with my clients, who are shareholders in
that list, because the discrepancy is how many shares they own
between the plaintiffs and the corporation.

THE COURT: Here's the deal. You look at it, you
digest it, you can talk to your clients about it. You can't
show it to your c¢lients, and you can't talk to any of the
shareholders --

MR, ROBERTSON: That's fine. I don't have --

THE COURT: -- except your clients.

MR. SEGEL: And they not disclose who a shareholder
is other than that individual shareholder,

THE COURT: He's the lawyer. He's going to digest
it. He will find out who the shareholders are. If he wants
to talk to his client about who a shareholder is, he can talk
to his client about that. But neither he nor his client or
his expert will contact the shareholders. He cannot show the
documents to his client.

MR. SEGEL: Your Honor, my concern is that, again,
Mr. Burke, who we've set forth -- as an aside, we're not
addressing that issue today -- 1is not really a shareholder,

because he holds his shares in an LLC, But Mr. Burke has --
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you know, we've alleged in our pleadings throughout that Mr.
Burke's intent is to destroy Kokoweef. I have evidence of
their desires to get rid of Kokoweef and merge it with the
lesser of the mine, We have serious concerns, legitimate
concerns that any disclosure of any of the names of the
shareholders will somehow miraculously be disclosed. I would
ask at this point that the Court order that no disclosure of
any shareholders other than -- if they want to talk to Mr.
Burke about the number of shares we show that he has, I have
noc problem with that, or show to Mr. Kehoe the shares that he
has, I have no issue with that. But disclosing any
information about any shareholder other than the specific
shareholder who they're discussing with I think at this stage
should be held in abeyance, should be restricted. TIf they
have an issue with that, I'1l talk to Mr. Robertson or Ms.
Taylor. If we can reach an agreement, we do. Otherwise, come
back before Your Bonor. There's serious issues here.

MR. CLARY: Your Honer, if I could --

THE COURT: Wait., Can I just say something, please.

My typical activity on what this is is an attorney
eyes only with a limited restriction. 8o you get one
corporate representative, you get one expert. The information
cannot be disclosed any further than that. In this case I am
restricting it. I'm not allowing them to show the information

to the one corporate representative. It is attorneys' eyes,
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experts. Those are the only two. It will not be disclosed
further.

However, the information that is being reviewed in
order for counsel to properly handle the case, they have to be
able to go through the information, digest it, and then
discuss it with their clients.

So to the extent that they need to discuss with
their client who the other shareholders are, they will be
permitted to do so.

MR. SEGEL: Al1l right. and s¢o, Your Honor, you're
giving us 30 days to produce that; correct?

THE COURT: No, I gave you 20 days.

MR. SEGEL: Twenty days? I'm sorry.

MS. TAYLOR: Your Honor, I thought it was 15 days.

THE COURT: I'm sorry. Fifteen days. Fifteen. BAmnd
30 days to produce the PMK. Sorry.

MR. CLARY: Your Honor, there's one fact you need to
be made aware of. Mr. Segel gave you some background on
what's happened -- what's really happening in the case and how
we view the case. But you need to be aware of the fact that
Mr. Burke over here sends out these outrageous newsletters to
whatever shareholders' names he can get a hold of. B&And that
is the ultimate fear that we have,

THE COURT: If I find out that Mr. Burke gent a

newsletter to any new shareholders that he hasn't previously
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sent the newsletter to after this information is shown to Alex
Robertson or Jennifer Taylor, then we might have a problem and
T might put somebody in jail if I find them in contempt of my
order.

MR. CLARY: Thank you very much.

MR. SEGEL: Your Honor, would the Court entertain a
motion on shortened time to have Mr. Burke disgqualified as a
plaintiff in this case?

THE COURT: You may certainly file such a motion.

MR. SEGEL: Thank you, Your Honor.

THE COURT: And I, you know, will then set it, and
we'll figure out when to have it, and I'll look at my calendar
and see when I can give you.

MR. SEGEL: I appreciate that.

THE COURT: Okay. If there are any concerns
regarding the protective order that we've just talked about,
if you have trouble in reaching an agreement as to the
specific language, please emall both versions to me by Tuesday
of next week so that Katie and I can then fashion the language
that I intended to communicate to you today if you don't agree
with what -- if you didn't both get the same version of what I
said.

MR. SEGEL: Has that ever happened, Your Honoxr?

THE CQOURT: HNever.

MR. SEGEL: Thank you.
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MR. ROBERTSON: Plaintiffs understand perfectly.

THE COURT: So the motions for summary_judgment are
off calendar, to be renoticed after the completion of the
30 (b} {6) deposition. Sco if you want to have them renoticed,
then yout*1ll djust refile it with a notice, attach it, and then
we'll have a supplemental opposition that'll include the
information from the 30(b) (6) depo.

MR. CLARY: Now, how do we determine who's going to
be -- appear? We in good -- I can tell you in good faith
based upon my interview of my clients and their employees or
their help, their unpaid employees, as to who is the most
informed person on the documents that they had requested. And
they contend that that wasn't the right person. HNow, how am I
supposed to ~-- how are we ever going to have that deposition?
Because they're going to come back and say, they still didn't
designate the right person, they didn't designate the right
person.

THE COURT: Here's the deal, Mr,. Clary.

MR. CLARY: How do we resolve that?

THE COURT: Under Rule 30 you are required to -- you
or your client are required to find a person or make a person
the most knowledgeable person with respect to the categeories
that have been delineated in the notice of deposition.

MR. CLARY: BSo i1f we have to produce 15 people, we

produce 15 people?
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THE CQURT: That's how it usually works. And then
as each one is there they tell which area they have been
designated as the PMK for, and then the deposition goes
forward. That can be a cumbersome process, but it is the
process that Rule 30(b}{6) is designed to insure, because this
individual is the one who is binding the corporation. So
you're the one who gets to pick, and then the corporation gets
-- or the entity gets bound by it. So --

MR. SEGEL: Your Honor, could I ~-- you want to
continue the motion for summary judgment. And I appreciate
that. But my concermn is that I think we'wve asked for three
different partial summary judgments. We asked for one on the
negligent misrepresentation --

THE COURT: I saw that.

MR. SEGEL: -- and --

THE COURT: I read them all.

MR. SEGEL: I'm sure you did. I'm sure you --

THE COURT: I even read the motions first before T
read the motion to compel. And I realized, gosh, I should
have read the motion to compel £irst.

MR. SEGEL: If I could have told you, I would have.
But I couldn't do that.

THE COURT: Yeah,

MR. SEGEL: The other is -- and that's against Mr.

Hahn individually, and then Mr. Clary has the same motion.
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The second motion for summary judgment -- or partial
summary judgment is against Hahn Surplus as to unjust
enrichment.

And then the third is where we're asking this Court
to determine that thig is not a derivative action based upon
the fact that the plaintiffs are seeking -- you've read it.

THE COURT: Yeah. They're saying arguably both
derivative and direct. And I'm not really clear on which it
is at this point. |

MR. SEGEL: Well, me -- and my concern -- we could
use some direction, Your Honor. And I don't know if you're
prepared to address any portion of these, But the issue of
whether this is derivative or not I think has nothing to do
with what was produced or not produced. The issue of Hahn
Surplus, the record reflects that they received all of this
documentation., There's nothing in the requests that would
have given them any more information or any further ability to
defend this case today.

And the third issue, the meotion for summary judgment
on the negligent representation I also don't think that --

THE COURT: Well, you‘re going to lose that one on
negligent misrepresentation. I thought they pled it
adeguately. And since discovery is not completed, I was going
to deny it without prejudice for you to renew it following the

depositions. But instead I said we'd just continue it to
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follow it.

MR. SEGEL: I guess we're continuing, then. All
right.

THE COURT: BSo here's the other deal. The issue on
the derivative wversus direct actlion, I think your request to
disqualify the particular repregentative plaintiff iz a more
effactive way of handling that issue. &and you made that
request and asked if I would sign an 08T, and I said I would.
Because in reading this I am unable to say it's not a
derivative action; however, it doesg appear to me that there
may be issues with who the representative ls. How's that?

MR. SEGEL: Well, the issue, Your Honor, is that all
of the plaintiffs as they sit here today are asking for relief
on their own. 2And then we also have this issue that seewms LO
be -- I don't know how we litigate it, but a prayer that says,
plaintiffs request reflect from defendants is
[unintelligible]l, and they ask for damages. There's nothing
as in the original complaint where they seek damages on behalf
of Kokoweef. And so my recollection of basic pleading was
that if you don't pray for it, you don't get it. And if it's
not in the praver, how can this be a derivative action, how
can people that are seeking damages for themselves be
representatives of the -- all the shareholders when they're
geeking to get damages for their own benefit? And that's my

iggue., I don't know how to address that.

31




10
11
1z
13
14
1s
16
17
i8
19
20
21
2é
23
24

25

THE COURT: I understand exactly what your issue is.
The issue iz does the money go back to the corporation when we
have new people in charge of the corporation, or does the
money go back to the claimants who are making a direct action
that they lost -- had damages. I am unclear, after reading
the briefing, which this is. It appears to be a mixed group
of derivative and direct claims at this point, and I would
anticipate that at some time after the 30(b) (6) deposition is
completed that there will be a narrowing and tailoring of
thoge issues, because they have to make an election as to
whether they are going to pursue the claims on the derivative
basis or the direct basis. Because the same claim may be
both. The gquestion is do the proceeds then go back to the
entity from a derivative standpoint, or do they go back toe the
individuals as a direct standpcint. And if I've got to
disqualify someone as a representative because they've been
bad, then that's a whole complicating Eactor.

MR, CLARY: Well, the thing that bothers me, Your
Honor, is that it's not just the prayer. If you read this
huge -- how many pages amended complaint, the actual language
of the complaint itself, even if you didn't have the prayer,
doesn't state a c¢laim against -- that's a derivative claim.

THE COURT: I understand your position, Mr. Clary.

S0, Mr. Segel, it's your choice on whether I give

you a date now that's about 30 days after I anticipate the
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30 (b) (6} being completed, or if you want to just renotice it
after the completion of that and attach your motion. Because
I don't know that your motion's going to change. You may want
to supplement it with what happens between now and then. It's
up to you.

MR. SEGEL: Okay.

THE COURT: But my intention is not to have it heaxd
until I can get the briefing related to that motion.

MS. TAYLOR: Your Honor --

THE COURT: Hold on. I'm talking to Mr. Segel.

MR, SEGEL: Your Honor, I would --

MR. CLARY: Hold on a minute.

MR. SEGEL: Mr. Clary wants me to just renotice it.
I'11 just do my best and not get my foreclosure mediation
gscheduled so I can be here.

But I do have one issue we need to address, as well,
about the pleading. 2And the issue is these late surreplies,

THE COURT: I didn't read it.

ME. SEGEL: I appreciate that. But I --

THE COURT: It was too late.

MR. SEGEL: But could we please have an order from
this Court that we follow the rules unless you get a Court
order to do otherwise?

THE COURT: Well, here's the deal. If I don't get

it in time, I don't read it. 8o it's better than the rule.
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MR. SBGEL: All right. I got that. Thank you. I'm
slow, but I learn.

MR. CLARY: Well, the reply in support of this
motion we're arguing right now wasn't on time.

THE COURT: Well, there's this flexible -- when the
Supreme Court changed the service rules, they didn't change
the when notices of motion -- when notices of motions are set,
s0 there is inherently a conflict that I'm currently trying to
fix with the new rules that have been discussed at the last
two civil judges meetings where Mr. Segel was lucky enough to
attend. Ho we're trying to fix that. But there is by
necesgity of the change that was made two years ago and the
lack of change by the Bighth Judicial District Court, a
conflict of when reply briefs get filed. And I recognize
that, and I'm really trying real hard from an administrative
perspective to fix it, but I haven't got it done yet.

MR. CLARY: Well, we wish you luck on doing so.

THE COURT: Yeah. 5And once I get it done, then it
takes six months for the Supreme Court to approve it.

MR. SEGEL: Thank you, Your Honor.

THE COURT: Welcome to my world of administration.

Anything else on this case today?

MR, SEGEL: Ms. Taylor had a comment.

THE COURT: Ms. Taylor.

MR. CLARY: Long as I don't have to attend any more
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ﬁeetings, that's good,

MS. TAYLCR: Your Honor, part of my motion to compel
asked for an extension,

THE COURT: I know. I'm not moving the dates yet,

MS. TAYLOR: Will I be able to ~--

THE COURT: You're going to be able to asgk me to
move the expert dates after you get the documents in 15 days,
and then you're going to tell me, Judge, I got the documents,
I still need to do Z, ¥, and Z, I looked at your schedule, the
schedule looks good to me, so if you and Mr. Segel and Mr.
Clary are able to stipulate this kind of looks good to me, but
I wanted to make sure you got the documents, because I thought
the schedule might be too aggresgive, depending on what
documents you've got.

M3. TAYLOR: Okay. Thank you, Your Honer.

MR. SEGEL: Your Honor, I think once we have the --
you hear the gummary judgment motion, we may or may not be
willing to an extension of time. Thank you.

THE COURT: I'm not really worried about it. 1It's
going to get extended one way or the other if the documents
are too voluminous or -- yeah,.

MR. SEGEL: I appreciate it. I think we're pretty --

THE COURT: Okay.

MR, SEGEL: Thank you, Your Honor.

THE PROCEEDINGS CONCLUDED AT 9:43 A.M.
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AUDIO-VESUAL RECORDING OF THE PROCEEDINGS IN THE ABOVE-
ENTITLED MATTER.

AFFIRMATION

I AFFIRM THAT THIS TRANSCRIPT DOES NOT CONTAIN THE SQCIAL
SECURITY OR TAX IDENTIFICATION NUMBER OF ANY PERSON OR ENTITY.

FLORENCE HOYT
Las Vegas, Nevada 89146

%W 3/31/10

FLORENCE ROYT, TRANSCRIBER DATE
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M NELSON SEGEL, CHARTERED

Electronically Filed
i ' 04/22/2010 10:19:36 AM

- ; 04/22/2010 10:19:36 AM

At b el

M NELSON SEGEL, ESQUIRE CLERK OF THE COURT
Nevada Bar No. 0530
624 South 9™ Street
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101
Telephone: {702) 385-5266
Attomeys for Defendants Larry Hahn
and Hahns World of Surplus, Inc.

TED R BURKE; MICHAEL R. and
LAURETTA L. KEHOE; JOHN BERTOLDO;
PAUL BARNARD; EDDY KRAVETZ; JACKIE
& FRED KRAVETZ; STEVE FRANKS;
PAULA MARIA BARNARD; PETE T. and
LISA A. FREEMAN; LEGN GOLDEN,;

C.A. MURFF; GERDA FERN BILLBE; -

BOB and ROBYN TRESKA,; MICHAEL
RANDOLPH; and FREDERICK WILLIS,

KORKOWEEF, INC., a Nevada corporation;
EXPLORATIONS INCORPORATED OF
It NEVADA, a dissolved corporation,

. Vs,

LARRY H., HAHN, individually, and as President
and Treasurer of Kokoweef, Ine., and former
President and Treasurer of Explorations
Incorporated of Nevada; HAHN'S WORLD OF
SURPLUS, INC., a Nevada corporation;
PATRICK C. CLARY, an individual;

DOES 1 through 100, inclusive;

DISTRICT COURT OF NEVADA
COUNTY OF CLARK

-CASE NG, (8A558629
DEPTNO. X1

Plaintiffs,

Defendants,
and

DATE:  3/30/10
TIME: 9:00 a.m.

Nomina! Defendants.
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ORDER REGARDING PLAINTIFFS’ MOTION TO COMPEL,




o -~} O ot S W RS e

o S o N % TR o I T S T o S T T S ey S G

Plaintiffs’ Motion to Compel (“MOTION") having come on for hearing on the 30™ day of
Mazch, 2010, Plaintiffs appearing by and through their attomeys, Alexander Robertson, Esq., and
Jennifer Taylor, Esq., Defendant Patrick €. Clary and Nominal Defendant Kokoweef, Inc.
(“KOKOWEEF") appearing by and through Patrick C. Clary, Chartered and Defendants Larry Hahn
and Hahn’s World of Surplus, Inc. appearing by and through their counsel, M Nelson Segel, Esq.,
the Court having reviewed the pleadings and papers on file, having heard the arpuments of counsel
and good cause appearing'therefor; it is hereby

ORDERED that Nominal Defendant KOKOWEEF is directed to provide Plaintiffs with a
formel, written response, pursuant 1o NRCP 34, to their Request for Production of Documents as
contained in the Notice of Deposition of Pursuant to NRCP 30(b)(6) of the Custodian and Keeper
of Records of Kokoweef, Inc; (“REQUEST"™) no later than April 14, 2010; and it is forther

ORDERED that not in limitation of the language set forth above, but as further clarification,
Nominal Defendant KOKOWEEF is directed to provide a computer disk with the information
requested in Request No, 16, if not previously provided to Plaintiffs, no Iater than April 14, 2010,
and it is further

ORDERED that not in limitation of the language set forth above, but as further clarification,
Nomjinat Defendant KOKOWEEE is directed to provide responses to Request No. 8 no later than
Aptil 14, 2010; and it is further

ORDERED that not in limitation of the language set forth above, but as further clarification,
Nominal Defendant KOKOWEEF is directed to provide the shareholder documents requested in
Requests No, 14 and 24 to Plaintiffs’ counsel no later than April 14, 2010, subject to the provisions
of this Order; and it is further |

ORDERED that all documents provided to Plaintiffs’ counse] in response to Requasté No.
14 and 24 shall be segregated from any other documents produced and designated as being produced
pursuant to Requests No. 14 and 24 (“Shareholder Records™); and it is further

ORDERED that all Shareholder Records shall be held by counsel for Plaintiffs as
confidential and shall not be disclosed to anyone without further order of this Court or as provided

herein; and it iz further
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ORDERED that Plaintiffs® counsel may provide copies of the Sharcholder Records to Ed
Apenbrink, the expert that has been retained by Plaintiffs in this matter; and it is further

ORDERED that Plaintiffs® counsel may discuss the contents of the Shareholder Records with
the following three (3) Plaintiff representatives, Ted Burke, Michael Randolph and LaurettaKehoe,
but may not provide copies to or allow any shareholder to review the Shareholder Records; and it
is further

ORDERED that néthing contained herein shall prevent Plaintiffs’ counsel from disclosing
to any of the Plaintiffs the contents of, but not the actval records, of their Shareholder Records; and
it is further

ORDERED that any disclosure of the information contained in the Shareholder Records by
any person without a further order of this Court, or the stipulation of all parties hereto, shall
constitute a viclation of this Order and subject such person to contempt of Court; and it is further

ORDERED that neither Plaintiffs, Plaintiffs’ counsel, Plaintiffs’ aforesaid expert nor anyone
acting on their behalf shall make any effort to contact or disseminate any information about any of

the shareholders who arc identified in the Sharcholder Records unless direct contact had beeh made

|| with said shareholder by Plaintiffs, Plaintiffs’ counsel or Plaintiffs” expert prior to 30™ day of March,
2010; and 1t is forther

ORDERED that disclosure of the information contained in the Shareholder Records to
employees of Plaintiffs’ counsel or Plaintiffs” said expert who have aneed to review said documents
in the course of providing services on behalf of Plaintiffs in this matter shall not constitute an
improper disclosure of the Shareholder Records; and it is firther

ORDERED that each person who is to be given access to, and allowed to review, the
Shareholder Records shall be provided a copy of this Order; and it is further

ORDEREIZS that a continued deposition of the corporate designee, or designees, pursuant to
NRCP 30(b)(6), as set forth in the Notice of Deposition Pursuant to NRCP 30(b)(6) of the Custodian
and Keeper of Recards of Kokoweef, Inc. dated and served on the 14™ day of August, 2609, shall
be held at Litigation Services, 1640 Alta Drive, Las Vegas, Nevada, on the 30% day of April, 2010,

at the hour of 9:00 am.; and it is further
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ORDERED that the pending Motions for Partial Summary Judgment shall be taken off
calendar and may be renoticed after the deposition of KOKOWEEF's NRCP 30(b}(6) witness or

witnessss.

DATED this _{°A_ day of April, 2010,

Submitted by:
M NELSON SEGEL, CK'TRTERED
BY‘ r."‘ ]// / i
a.(is N S’}:.GEL ESQ
Nev; ar No, 0530
624 South 5% Street
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101

Attorneys for Defendants Larry Habn
anct Hahn's World of Surplus, Inc.

Yas Vepas, Nevada 89145
Attorngys for Plaintiffe

Approved:
PATRICK C. CLARY, CHARTERED

—
By

PATRICK C. CLARY, ESQ)

Nevada Bar No. 0053

7201 West Lake Mead Blvd, Suite 410

Las Vegas, Nevada 89101

Attomeys for Defendants Kokoweef, Inc. and

Patrick C. Clary
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7201 West Lake Mead Boulevnrd, Suite 410

Las Yegas, Nevadn 89128
Tel: 702.382,0813 - Fax; 702.382-7277
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PATRICK C. CLARY, CHARTERED
Patrick C. Clary

Nevada Bar No. 00053

City Center West, Suite 503

7201 West Lake Mead Boulevard
Las Vegas, Nevada BY12Z8
Telephone: 702.382.0813
FAX: T0z.382-7277

Attorneys for so-called Nominal
Defendant Kokoweef, Inc. and
Defendant Patrick C. Clary

DISTRICT COURT

CLARK COUNTY,

-obo~

BURKE; MICHAEL R. and
KEHOE; JOHN BERTOLDO;
EDDY KRAVETZ; JACKIE
& FRED KRAVETZ; STEVE FRANES;
PAULA MARIA BARNARD; PETE T.
LISA 2. FREEMAN; LEON GOLDEN;
C.A. MURFY; GERDA TFERN BILLBE;
BOB and ROBYN TRESKA; MICHAEL
RANDOLPH; and FREDERICK WILLIS,

TED R.
LAURETTA L.
PAUL BARNARD;

and

Plaintiffs,

vs.
LARRY H. HAHN, individually, and
as President and Treasurer of
Kokoweef, Inc., and former
President and Treasurer of
Bxplorations Incorporated of
Nevada; HAHN'S WORLD OF SURFLUS,
INC., a Nevada corpocration;
PATRICK C.CLARY, an individual;
DOES 1 through 100, inclusive;

Defendants,

and
KOKOWEELF, INC., a HWevada
corporation; EXPLORATIONS
INCORPORATED QF NEVADA, a
dissolved corporation,

Nominal Defendants.
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CASE NO. AB5S58629
DEFT WO, XI

SG-CALLED NOMINAL DEFENDANT
KOKOWEEF, INC.'S RESPONSE TOC
REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION COF
DOCUMENTS CONTAINED IN PLAIN-
TIFFS’ NOTICE OF DEPOSITION
PURSUANT TO NRCP 30(b) (6} OF
THE CUSTODIAN AND KEEPER OF
RECORDS OF KOROWEEF, TIHC.
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REQUEST NO. 1: Al}l Federal and BState Income Tax Returns,

including &l schedules, forms, attachments, and other supporting
documents or writing for each such return for each of the fcllowing
years: 2004-2008.

RESPONSE: All requested documents have been heretofore produced
and delivered to the Plaintiffs’ attorneys and, except for the 2008
Return, are identified in the Directory of Documents Produced (“the
Directory”) attached hereto as Exhibit A and incorporated herein by
this reference.

REQUEST NO. Z2: All statements for each month for each year from
2004 ~ 2009 for any accounts atlany financial institution, including
but not limited to, checking accounts, savings accounts, money market
accounts, time déposit acccuﬁts, retiremant éccounts, pension plan
accounts, profit sharing accounts, stock purchase plan accounts,
apnuity accounts, stock accounts, bond acecounts, ready asset accounts,
mutual fund accounts, loan accounts, credit accounts, mortgage
accounts, or any similar such accounts.

RESPONSE: There were and are no savings accounts, money market
accounts, time deposit accounts, retirement accounts, pension
accounts, profits sharing accounts, stock purchase loan accounts,
apnuity accounts, stock accounts, bond accounts, ready assets
accounts, mutual funds accounts, lecan accounts, or mortgage accounts.
All other requested documents have previously been produced on
computer discs heretofore delivered to Plaintiffs’ attorneys and are
identified in the Directory.

REOQUEST NQ. 3: For all months in all years from 2004 - 2009, all
cancelled checks, voucher portions of checks, or other document or

writing evidencing withdrawals or transfers of funds from each account




(28]

L¥3 )

Law O(fices of
PATRICK C. CLARY, CHARTERED

Las Vegns, Nevada 89128

1201 West Lake Mead Boulevard. Suite 450
Tel; 702.382.0813 « Fax: T02.382-7277
o

a4
fad

o
N

[
n

for which statements are produced as reguested in No. 2 above and are
identified in the Directory.

RESPONSE: All documents requested have been heretofore produced
&s set forth in Response No. 2 and are identified in the Directory.

REQUEST NO. 4: For all months in all years from 2004 - 2009, al1

deposit slips or any other document or writing evidencing the source
of funds deposited td each account for which statements are produced
as reqgquested in No. 2 above.

RESPONSE: See Response to Request No. 3 above.

REQUEST NO. 5: For all months in all years from 2004~ 2009, alil

ledgers, reconciliation reports, registers, or other type of list used

for tracking the balance of each account for which statements are

produced as reguested in No. 2 above. |
RESPONSE:: See Response to Request No. 3 above.

REQUEST NO. 6: For all months in all years from 2004 - 2008, any

communications with any individual concerning any of the accounts at
any of the financial institutions for which statements are produced
as regquested in No. 2 above.

RESPONSE: No such documents are known to exist.

REQUEST NO. 7: For all months in all years from 2004-2009, a1}

statements or billings received from each and every creditor of debts
incurred or paid during the discovery period, including but not
limited to, copies of all vendor invoices or statements and other paid
bill files.

RESPONSE: See Response to Request No. 3 above. Additional
documents in response to this Reguest are hereby produced on the
computer disc bearing the label “KI files 4-12-10,” which is being

delivered to the Plaintiffs’ attorneys herewith (“the New Disc”) and

(ot
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Las Vepns, Nevada B9128
Tel: 702.382.0863 - Fax: 702.382-7277

7201 West Leke Mead Boolcvard, Suite 410

are identified in the Directory on page 5 therecf as the " SIMSHAUSER
NOTES.” Also see Response to Request No. 26 below,

REQUEST NO. 8: For all months in all years from 2004 - 2008, a11

mortgages, promissory notes, or other types of indebtedness

representing monies owed.

RESPONSE: The requested documents are hereby produced on the New

Disc and are identified in the Directory on page 3 therecf as the gas
the “SIMSHAUSER NOTES.” See also Response to Request Ne. 26 below.

REQUEST NQO. 8: For all months in all years from 2004 - 2009, ala

loan applications, treatment of, deductions from cash value of, and
disposition of any proceeds from any insurance policies for which
documents are produced pursuant to the above request.

RESPONSE: See Response to Request No. 6 above.

REQUEST NO, 10: Any writings or other documents which evidence

or describe your treatment of, deducticns from cash value of, and
disposition of any proceeds from any insurance policies for which
documents are produced pursuant to the above request.

RESPONSE: See Response to Request No. 6§ above.

REQUEST NQ. 11: Any documents Or writing evidencing any real

estate acquired or disposed of between 2004 - 20035.

RESPONSE: See Response to Regquest No. 6 above.

REQUEST NO. 12: all registration, title of ownership, tay

dssessments, or other documents or writings evidencing each purchase,
sale, use, or ownership of all vehicles, snowmobiles, trailers,
motoreycles, boats, watercraft, trucks, campefs, off—highway'vehiclas,
and any other similar type of assets from 2004 to present.

RESPONSE: See document entitled “Detail Report” attached hereto

as Exhibit R.
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REQUEST NO. 13: All documents or writing evidencing, explaining,

or detailing any inguiries, offers made, or offers received for
purchase or sale of any stock, real estate, personal property, or

business interest from 2004 to the present.

RESPONSE: All documents requested have been herstofore pProduced
as set forth in Response No. 2 and are identified in the Directory.
See also Responses to Reguest Nos. 14 and 24.

REQUEST NO. 14: All stockholder lists or ledgers outlining the

name, address, phone number, and‘number of shares held for each
stockholder from any time.

RESPONSE: All documents in response to this Request which are
hereby produced on the New Disc and are also identified in the
Directory.

REQUEST NO. 15: Any business agreements, corporate documents,

organizational documents, articles of incorporation, by-laws, minutes,
jeint venture agreements, operating agreements, partnership
agreements, limited liability company agreements, documents amending
any such documents, or other such similar documents or writings
pertaining to any type of organization.

RESEONSE: There are no joint venture agreements, operating
agreements, partnership agreements, limited 1liability company
agreements known to exist. See Response to Reguest No. 1 above,

REQUEST NO. 16: Copies of ESI files, in native format, for al]

computer programs utilized in the management and record keeping of
Kokoweef, including but not limited to:

QuickBooks data files

Microsoft Money data files
Peachtree Accounting data files
MASS0 data files

Quicken data files

T oo g
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f. Usernames and passwords for the administrative account
for all data files
g. Name and version of program for which data file operates
RESPONSE: A‘cbmputer disc containing the QuickBooks data files
was previously produced and delivered to the Plaintiffs’ Counsel and

are lidentified in the Directory.

REQUEST NO. 17: All financial budgets or projections for Kokoweef

prepared or started in 2004 and running through the present.
RESPONSE: No such documents are known to exist

REQUEST NO. 18: Cash receipt registers/ledgers and cash

disbursements register/ledgers for Kokoweef for all periods from 2004
through 2009.
RESEONSE: See Response to Request Nos. 7 above and 26 below.

REQUEST NO. 19: Any list, document, writing, or schedule that

shows, reflects, or establishes all asssts, property, and equipment
that is used by Kokoweef, including but not limited to:

&. Description

b. Date acguired

c. Original purchase price

d. Acquisition type (lease or purchase)

e. Acquisition amount

f. Useful life information

g. Date replacement anticipated

h. Estimate of current value

I. Depreciation schedule

RESPONSE: See said Exhibit B attached hereto.

REQUEST NQ. 20: Any recent property tax assessments or other
appraisals for any of the above items if such exist.

RESPONSE: See Response to Reguest No. 2. No appraisals exist.

REQUEST NO. 21: Any list, document, writing, or schedule that
shdws, reflects or establishes all prepaid expenses for Kokoweef.

RESFONSE: No such documents are known to exist except with

respect to payments relating to mining claims and insurance.
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REQUEST NO. 22: Rll existing agreements and contracts inc¢liiding,

but not limited to: Covenants not to compete; Supplier agreements;
Equipment leases; Rental contracts; Loan agresments; Labor contracts;
and so on for Kokowesef.

RESPONSE: No such documents ars known to exist.

REQUEST No. 23: All claims held, patented, unpatented orr
ctherwise, an all documents demonstrating renewals for 2009 and
forward.

EESPONSE: All requested documents have been heretofore produced
and delivered to the Plaintiffs’ attorneys.

REQUEST NOQ. 24; All shareholder ledgers, stock certificates, and
any other information delineating thes number of shares sold, the
identity of shareholders, the amounts paid for the sames, and the
current value of the shares.

RESPONSE: See Response to Reguest No. 14; however, time
constraints made it impossible to timely copy the voluminous Stock
Register and the Stock Ledgers (and to redact the social security
numbers therefrom), both of which will made available for inspection
at Kokoweef’'s offices located at 2908 East Lake Mead Blvd., North Las
Vegas, Nevada, at an early date and time to be mutually agreed upon
among counsel for the respective parties hereto.

REQUEST NOQ. 25: Any and ali documents relating to, leading up to
or prepared in anticipation of the November 2005, “Agreement and Plan
cf Reorganization” between EIN and KOKOWEEF, including all documents
related to EIN's assets and liabilities,

RESPONSE: All requested documents have been heretofore produced
and delivered to the Plaintiffs’ attorneys.

REQUEST NQ. 26: For all months in all years from 2004 - 2009, any
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and all receipts, invoices, purchase order or other such documentation

that correspond to the checks written and the deposits made as
requested in Nos. 3 and 4 above.

RESPONSE: All documents requested have been heretofore produced
as set forth in Response No. 2 and are identified in the Directory
except for the additional documents in response to this Request which
are hereby produced on the New Disc and are also identified in the
birectory.

DATED: April 14, 2010.

PATRICK C. CLARY, CHARTERED
e © ‘"(Eéﬁzﬁﬁf
By [P A g X
~ Patrick C. Clary <J
Attorneys for so-called Nominal
Defendant Kokoweef, Inc. and
Defendant Patrick C. Clary
REICEIPT OF COPY

Receipt of the above and foregoing So-called Nominal Defendant
Kokoweef, Inc.’s Response to Request for Production of Documents
Contained in Plaintiffs’ Notice of Deposition Pursuant to NRCP
30(b) {6} of the Custodian and Keeper of Records of Kokoweef, Inc.,
along with one (1) computer disc labeled “Kl Files 4-12-10" is hereby
acknowledged.

DATED: April 14, 2010.
By By
Jennifjer Taylor, Esqg. M. Nelson Segel, Bsqg.
ROBERTSON & VICK, LLP M. Nelson Segel, Chartered
aAttorneys for Plaintiffs Attorneys for Defendants
Larry Hahn and Hahn's Werld of
Surplus, Inc.
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KOWKOWEEF DIRECTORY OF DOCUMENTS PRODUCED

MATCHES
REQUES‘!‘ # |Description BATE STAMPS BATE STAMPS PAGE #
Cittbank Corporate Credit Card {company credit card statement,
2 RANGING FROM '02 70 '07 NONCONSECUTIVE] CREDIT CARD #4991 EIN-BC 1 of 200 PLOBOOOL to PL DOQAGO
Citibank Corporate Credit Card {company credit card statement,
RANGING FROM "02 TD ‘04 NONCONSECUTIVE] CREDIT CARD #4891 &
2 #9335 EIN-BC 1 af 51 PLOOO101 to PL 000181
US Bank Corporate Credit Card (Kokaweef Card, '04-"08, .
2 NONCONSECUTIVE) CREDIT CARD 43583 EIN-BLS 1 of 43 PLOOQ1G to FLODD232
American Express Corporate Credit Card #62007 & 871005,
2 NONCONSECUTIVE EIN-—-BAMEX 1 of 100  |PLOBD23S to PLOO0GI33
American Express Corporate Credit Card #62007, NONCOMSECUTIVE,
2 ‘03 TO '04 EIN—-BAMEX2 1 of 300 {PLOD033S to PLOOCES3
Armerican Express Corporate Credit Card H52007 & #53005,
2 NONCONSECUTIVE, 04 to '0S EIN-BAMEX3 1 OF 100 |PLOO0DA3S to PLOOOSI]
American Express Corporate Credit Card #63005, NONCGNSECUTHVE,
2 ‘05 to '07 EIN-BAMEX4 1 QOF 89  [PLODDS3S ta PLDODE23
US Bank Bank Statement (Explorations , "02-'08, RONCONSECUTIVE)
2 CREDIT CARD #4121 EIN-BUS 1 of 100 PLOOOG24 to PLODOT23
US Bank Bank Statement (Explorations, '06-'08, NONCONSECUTIVE} K
2 CREDIT CARD #4121 EIN-BUS3 1 6f 100 PLO00724 to PLODDBZ]
Us Bank Bank Statement (Kokoweef & Explorations, 0669,
2 NONCONSECUTIVE) CREDIT CARD EWN/H4121 & KIF#3683 EIN-BUSA4 1 of 100 PLODDRR4 to PLOBOG23
3 Investor checks and money orders to EIN and ¥{, '02 t8 '03 EIN-CK 1 PLOO24BS TD PLOD2SE4
3 Investor checks and money orders to EIM and KI, ‘D4 EIN-CR2 1 of 100 PLOOAERS TO PLOO37E4
Investor checks and meney orders to EIN and K!, '03 to 04,
2,3 NONCONSECUTIVE & EIN USBank DEPOSIT SLIPS EIN-CK3 1 of 100 PLOO308S TO PLOO31E4
tnvestor checks and money orders to EIN and K, 04,
2,3 NONCONSECUTIVE & EIN USBark DEPOSIT SLIPS EIN-CK4 1 of 100 PLOO3ZBS TO PLOOIIE
Investor checks and money orders to EIN, 05, NONCONSECUTIVE & EIN
3 USB8ank DEPOSIT SLIPS EIN-CK5 1 of 100 PLOO4OBS TO PLOO4184
Investor checks and money orders to EIN, “04 &' 05, NONCONSECUTIVE
2,3 & EIN USBank DEPDSIT SLIPS EIN-CK& 1 of 100 PLOO3785 TO PLOO38BAY
Investor checks and money arders te £IN, ‘05, NONCONSECUTIVE & EIN
2,3 USBank DEPOSET SLIPS EIN-CK? 1 of 100 PLOGA1BA TO PLODA284
Investor checks and money orders to EIN, ‘02, NONCONSECUTIVE & EIN
2,3 USBank DEPOSIT SLIPS EIN-CKO 1 of 100 PLOO2AB4 TO PLOO238S
Investor checks and money orders to EIN, '05, NONCONSECUTIVE & £IN
2,3 LISBank DEPOSIT SLIPS EIN-CKB 1 of 100 PLOO3SES TO PLOOAGSRY
tnvestor checks and money prders to EIN, 'G3 & 04, NONCONSECUTIVE
%3 & EIN USBank DEPOSIT SLIPS EIN-CK10 1 of 100 PLODZORS TO PLOO3DSA
Investor checks and money orders to £IN, ‘03, NONCONSECUTIVE & EIN
3 USBank DEPOSIT SLIPS EIN-CK11 1 of 100 PLOO2785 TO PLOOZBS4
Investor checks and money orders to EIN, "05, NONCONSECUTIVE & EIN
2.3 USBank DEPOSIT 5LIPS FIN-CK121 of 100 PLOGAZES TO PLODA3SS
investor checks and money orders to EIN, 05 & '05, NONCONSECUTIVE
2,3 " {& £1N USBank DEPOSIT SLIPS £IN-CK13 1 of 100 PLODAABS TO PLODASEY
‘{Hahn's Surplus Payroll Account "D3 H5-US 1 of 200 PLOOA0BS TO PLOD1184
Kokoweef Payouts '05 to '09 & Investor checks and money arders to K1,
2,3,7,26  |'07, NONCONSECUTIVE & EIN USBank DEPCSIT SLIPS KI-CX2 1-100 PLOOS2RS TO PLODS384
Kukﬁweef Payouts "06 to '09, NONCONSECUTIVE KHCK3 1-100 PLOCASAES TO PLODAGEL
7,46 Kokoweef Payouts '0B, NONCOMSECUTIVE KI-CKT 2-100 PLOOSOBS TO PLOOS1384
Kokoweef Deposit Slips & Investor checks and muoney orders to K1 '07 to
3 ‘08, NONCONSECUTIVE KI-USDl 1-100 PLODS345 TQ PLONS484

KI.DIR.1of 5




KOKOWEEF DIRECTORY OF DOCUMENTS PRODUCED

MATCHES
RECIUEST ¥  |Desuiption BATE STAMPS BATE 5TAMPS PAGE 4
7. 26 Kokoweef Payouts ‘08, NONCONSECUTIVE KI-CKB 1-160 PLOOSLES TO PLODS20A.
7,26 Kokoweef Payouts ‘07, NONCONSECUTIVE KI-CKE 1-100 PLOD4OES TO PLODS0SA
7,26 Kokoweef Payouts Ki '07, NONCONSECUTIVE KI-CKS 1-100 PLON4TAS TO PLODAAES
7,26 Kokoweef Payouts EIN'DS, NONCONSECUTIVE EIN CK29 10of100 PLOD1BRS TO PLODIOAA
Kokoweef Payouts £IN'0S, Inveswr checks and maney orders to EIN
3,7 26 “02 to'09, NONCONSECUTIVE EIN_CK30 1 of 100 PLOOASES TO PLUD20A
tnvestor checks and money orders to EIN & K! 04 to '06, and Deposit
3 3hips, NONCONSECUTIVE KICK1 1 of87 PLOOS485 TO PLODSSTL
Investor checks and money orders to EIN '02, and Deposit sfips,
3 NONCONSECUTIVE EiMUS1 1 of 100 PLOO21RS TO PLOO2234
Investor checks and monay orders ta EIN '04, and Deposit ships,
3 NOMCONSECUTIVE ' EINDS2 10of 100 PLOO3385 TO PLOD3434
investor checks and money orders to EIN ‘04, and Deposit slips,
3 NONCONSECUTIVE EINUSY 1 of 200 PLOD3ABS TO PLOO3SEL
2 LS Bank Statements for Kokoweef '05 to '06, NONCONSECUTIVE KI-US53 1 of 61 PLO01026 TO PLOO1034
Z US Bank Statements for Kokoweef 'D5 TD '08, NONCONSECUTIVE KI-USS52 1 of 63 PLOD0924 TO PLOO10O23
Investor checks and money orders to EIN *04, and Deposit ships,
3 NONCONSECUTIVE EIN-154 1 of 100 PLOO34ES TO PLODISES
Kokoweef Payouts ‘07 Ki-CK4 10f200 PLODABRS TO PLDDA734
US Bank Statements for Kokowee! & Exploration’ds TO'09,
3 NONCONSECUTIVE & signature cards KILUSS 1 of 43 PLOD0192 to PLOOD234
tnvestor checks and money orders to EIN '0S to ‘06, and Deposit slips,
E| NONCONSECUTIVE EIN-CK13 1 0f43 PLODA3BS to PLODA4EA
Investor checks and money erders to EIN *02, and Depaosit slips,
4,3 NONCONSECUTIVE ElN-CK14 1 of 100 PLOO208S to PLOG2184
Investar checks and money orders to £IN 03, and Deposit slips,
4,3 NONCONSECUTIVE EIN-CK15 ) of 100 PLO{OZBRS to PLOO2984
Investor checks and money orders to EIN 04, and Deposit slips,
4, 3 NONCONSECUTIVE . EIN-CK16 § 0f100 PLOO3SAS to PLOD3 684
Investor checks and money orders to EIN '03, and Deposit slips,
4,3 NONCONSECUTIVE EIN-CK17 1 of 100 PLOO2GES 10 PLOD2784
tnvestor checks and money orders to EIN '03, and Deposit slips,
4.3 NONCONSECUTIVE EIN-CK18 1 0f 100 PLOO258S to PLOO26BA
Investor checks and money orders to EIN *05, and Deposit slips,
4,3 NONCONSECUTIVE EIN-CK19 1 of 100 PLOGIBES to PLOO3SRY
tnvestor checks and money ordars to EIN 03 to '05, and Deposit slips,
4.3 HONCONSECUTIVE EIN-CK20 1 of 100 PLODZ185 to PLDOO3 28B4
Investor checks and money orders to EfN ‘02, and Deposit slips,
4,3 NONCORNSECUTIVE EIN-CK21 T of 100 PLO02285 to PLODZ3BY
investor checks and money orders ta EIN '02, and Deposit slips,
4,3 NONCONSECUTIVE EIN-CK22 1 of 100 PLGO1185 to PLODI2EA
Investor thecks and money orders to 1M °02, and Deposit slips,
4,3 NONCONSECUTIVE EIN-CK23 1 of 100 PLOO128S to PLOD1384
Investor checks and money orders to EIN '02, and Deposit shps,
4,3 NONCONSECUTIVE EIN-CK24 1 of 100 PLO01385 to PLODI484
Investor checks and money orders to EIN "03 to '04, and Deposit shps,
4,3 NONCONSECUTIVE EIN-CK25 1 of 100 PLOO148S to PLOD1SS4
Investor checks and money orders to EIN '04, and Depuosit sllps,
4,3 NONCONSECUTIVE EIN-CK26 1 of 100 PLOO1585 to PLOOLESY
7, 26 EIN Payouts *04 to ‘05, NONCONSECUTIVE EIN-CK27 1 of 100 PLOQLEES to PLOO1784
7, 36 EiN Payouts '05 to '06, NOMCONSECUTIVE EIN-CK22 1 of 100 PLOO178S to PLOOLBEY

iKL.DIR.2 of 5




KOKOWEEF DIRECTORY OF DOCUMENTS PRODUCED

MATCHES

NS

S

REQUEST #  |Description BATE STAMPS BATE STAMPS PAGEA
Investor checks and money orders to £IN *08, and Deposit ships,
4,3 NONCONSECUTIVE & EiN Payouts '06, NONCONSECUTIVE EIN.KIC 1 af 1010 PLOOSS574 to PLOOGSSD
EiN 2003 cks andf
7,26 EXPLOBATIONSTABLE OF RECEIPTS 2003 receipts £X03 1 of 137
£IM 2004 cks and
7,26 EXPLORATIONS TABLE OF RECEIPTS 2004 receipts EX-04 1 0f 86
EIN 2005 cks and
7,26 EXPLORATIONS TABLE OF RECEIPTS 2005 recelpts EXQS - 1 of 90
Eln 2006 cks a2nd
7,26 EXPLORATIONS TABLE OF RECEIPTS 2006 recelpts EXDE - ¥ of 94
Hahn's Surplus cks and
3 7,26 Hahns Surphus Checks receipts H5 - 1 of 108
4 K! _USkank statements '07 Bank Statements ‘07 |USKI -1 of 12
Explanation of cks and
KOKQWEEF INC. presentation recelpis given KIP -1 of 25
KI 2006 cks and
7,26 KOKOWEEF TABLE OF RECEIPTS 2006 receipts KO- (06 1af27
1 2007 cks and
7,26 KOKOWEEF TABLE OF RECEIPTS 2007 receipts KD-0710f37
Brad Jehnson ks and
7.26 KOROWEEF TABLE OF RECEIPTS Bract dohason receipts Bllofb
Laurie Wright ¢ks and
7,26 KOKOWEEF TABLE OF RECEIPTS Laurie Wright receipts TRL10f18
Drilling Rig bill of sale
7,26,13 Mayzn gold & etc, & hyan Gold Info MGECT 1 0f 11
1. 26 ?éyouts Payouts and receipts  [PO 10f 32
EfN_D4_bank_chedk_in
3 04 £IN ~ Check Info fo EINCI 1 0f 70
EIN_04_bank_statemne
z 04 EIN —Bank Staterments nts EIND4BS 1of45
EIN_04_bank_stateme
P 04 EIN -Bank Statements2 nts2 EINQ4RS2 10f79
£IN_04_bank_ statems
H 04 EIN ~Bank Statements3 ntsd EINO4BS3 ) of 63
5 04 EIN ~Credit Card Info EIN_04_gredit card EINCCO4 1 of 50
5 04 EIN ~General Ledger EiN_general ledger 04|ENGL 1 of 13
- EIN_ledger_balanee_sh ‘
5 D4 EIN —Balance Sheet eet 04 EINLBS 1of 2
7,26 04 EIN ~Recelpts EiN receipts 04 EINRO4A 1o0f71
5 04 EIN ~Revenue EIN revenue_04 EINPLO4 1 of 43
KI_09 _accounts_paysb
5 Ki-08 — Accounts Payable le KiAPOB 1ofls
2 KI-09 — Bank Statements Ki D9 bank_state K:B509 1of141
3 K09 - Check Detail KI_D3_ck_detait KICDO9 1ofa3-
5 Ki-(39 —Financials KI_D2 financials KIFC9 1of2
5 Kl -03 ~General Ledgar Kl 0% peneral tedger |KIGLOY 1o0f1l
KI_09_proof_ledger_re
5 Ki-09 —Proof Ledger Receipts caipt KIPRO9 1afs
7, 26 EiN — 04 Receipts EIN.Ki_04_receipts EIN.KID4R 1 0f 227
7. 26 EIN - 07 Receipts EIN.KI_07_receipts EINKIOTR 1o0f44
7,26 EIN — OB Recelpts EIN,KI_08 recsipts EIN.KID8R 1 of 333
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KOKOWEEF DIRECTORY OF DOCUMENTS PRODUCED

MATCHES
REQUEST ¥ |Description BATE 5TAMPS BATE STAMPS PAGE #
1 EIN and Kt 07 Tax Returns EIN_07 tax_returns  JEIN.KIO? 1of1l
Eltd_D7- N
23 EIN ~ Bank Staternents & check detail 9 hank sta ck detall |EINO7-985CO 1 of 134
3 EIN-07 ~ Checks EiN_07-8 checks EINO7-9C 10f4
4 E1}-07 - Deposits EiN_07-9 _deposits EING7-9D 1of 4
5 EIN-07 - Financlals EIN_07-9_financials EIMO7-OF 1ot 6
EIN_O7-
5 EIN-07 — General Ledgar 9_general ledger EING7-96L 1 of 22
KI_57-
5 Ki-07 - Accounts Payable 8 _accounts_payable JKI07-94P 10of13
Kr_07-
2 KE-07 - Bank Records 5_banlk_recordsl KI07-9BR 1 of 337
KE_07-
3 Ki-0? -- Check Detail 9_ck_detail_proof_reg |KIO7-9CDPR 1 0f B
Ki_07-
g_ck_detail_reconcilist
5 KI-07 - Check Reconcillation Detalt lon Kid7-5C0R 1 of 114
5 Ki-(37 ~ Financials Ki_07-9_financials KI07-9F 1 of &
Ki_07-
5 Ki-07 - Generat Ledger 9_general fedger KI07-86L 1 0f 22
7,26 Ki-07 -- Receipts Ki U7 receipts KH7R 1 of 57
3 K| — Chstks casheif by Hahn's. Sirphis ... Ki_ck.cshid . hahns .. - {KICKHS <<13»>.0f 1325
5 KI_09_accounts_payable Accpunts Payable KIAPOS Yof 15
2 KI_09 bank_state Bank Statements KIBS09 1 of 141
Ed Kt 02 ck detail Check Detail KICD0Z 1o0f43 -
5 Kl_0% financials Financials KIFOS 10f2
5 KI_D% peneral_ledger General Ledger KIGLD9 10f 11
5 KI_08_proof_ledger_receipt Proaf Ledper Recefpts |KIPROS 16f 5
7,26 EIN.KI_04_receipts 04 Receipts ELNLKIO4R 1 of 227
7,26 £l Kl 07 _receipts 07 Recelpts EIN.KIO7R 1af44
7,28 EIN.KI_0B_receipts 08 Recelpts EIN.KIOBR 1 of 333
EIN and K1 07 Tax
b3 EIN_07 tax_returns Returns EINLKID7 1ofll
2 EIN_07-9_bank_sta_ck_detail EING7-985C0 1of 134
3 EIN_07-8 checks C : EINg7-0C 1 of4
4 EIN_D7-9_deposits EINO7-9D 10f4
5 EIN_07-9_financials EINO?-9F 1ofB
5 EIN_07-8 general ledger EINO7-9GL 1 of 22
5 Ki_07-3 accounts payable KIg7-3AP 1 of 13
2 Ki_D7-@ hank_recordsl KIO7-9BR 1 of 337
3 KI_07-9_ck detalt_proof reg KIOZ-9CDPR 1 of 8
3 KI_D7-8_ck_detall_retonclilation KIO7-9COR 1 of 114
5 Kt 07-9 finandals KIO7-9F 1 of &
5 Kl_07-9 general [edger KI07-9GL 1 of 22
7,26 KI_07_receipts KIQ7R 1 of 57
K! Qhiickbooks disc capy {Hand Delivered during Laurie Wright's NOT BATE STAMPED
3,5,2, 16 |Deposition) Quickbooks file
Checks cashed by
3 Kl_ck_cshd_hahns Hahin's Sumlus KICKHS <<1>» 0f 125
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KOKOWEEF DIRECTORY OF DOCUMENTS PRODUCED

MATCHES .
REQLIEST #  [Deseription BATE STAMPS BATE STAMPS PAGE ¥
KI1.DICKSKOY.RECEIPTS.
7,26 KI-07 - recelpts addead -- (7 receipts for dick skoy 07 1of2
7.26, 8 KI-07 ~ SIMSHOUSER NOTES D4-08 KLLOAN.BS.84-08 10F6
7,26 KHO7 —SDLAR & RIG RECEIPTS 07 KI.Bois.SOLAR.O7 10F2
7,26 K7 —WALT RECEIPTS PAID Il OG KILWALT.RECEIPTS 07 |1 OF 30
NOT BATE STAMPED
14, 24 K1 ISSUED CERTIFICATES {WORD DOCUMENTS)
NOT BAYE STAMPED
14,24 KI TRANSFER RECORDS [WORD DDOCUMENTS)
NOT BATE STAMPED
14 KI STOCKHOLDERS PDF FILE
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Jennifer L. Taylor

From:  Patlrick C. Clary [patclary@patclarylaw.com]
Sent:  Wednesday, Aprit 28, 2010 6:23 PM

To: Jennifer L. Taylor

Subject: Burke, et al. v. Hahn, et al.

See copy of letter attached.

Sincerely,

Pat Clary

Law Offices of Patrick C, Clary, Chartered
7201 W. Lake Mead Blvd., Suite 410

Las Vegas, Nevada 89128
702.382.0813/702.382.7277FAX

CONFIDENTIALITY MOTICE: This e-mail transmission (and/or the attachments accompanying it} contains confidential
information belonging to the sender. The information is intended only for the use of the intended recipient. if you are not
the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or the taking of any action in
reliance an the contents of this information is strictly prohibited. Furthermaore, any urauthorized intercepticn ot this
transmission is prohibited. if you have received this transmission in error, please notify the sender by reply e-mail, and then
destroy all copies of this transmission.

5/26/2010



- . Law Offices of
Patrick C. Clary, Chartered

A Professional Corporation

CITY CENTER WEST, SUITE 410
7201 WEST LAKE MEAD BOULEVARD
LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89128
Telephone: 702.382.0813
Fax: 702.382.7277 April 28, 2010

email: patclary@patclarylaw.com
www.patclarylaw.com

Emailijtaylor@rvedlaw. com
& Original by Requiar Mail

Jennifer L, Taylor, Esqg.
Robertson & Vick, LLP

401 Norxrth Buffalo Drive, Buite 202
Las Vegas, Nevada BS1l45

Re: Burke, ot al. v. Hahn, et =1.

Dear Jennifer:

Branch Office

543 Plumas Street
Reno, Nevada 89509
Telephone: 775.348.0009
Fax: 775.348.1738

In preparing for the deposition on Friday, it occcurred to me that,
while we have provided the corporate documents of Kekoweef, Inc. on
mimerous occasions, because I do not recall the laat date that any
corporate documents were produced, there may be some minutes of

corporate meetings that you do not have.

Accordingly, if you will provide me early tomorrow with a list of
the minutes that you do have assembled, I will provide you copies
of the minutes that you apparently do no have immediately after

receiving your list.

Sincerely yours,

—

b Patrick C. Clary
PCC:bha
cc: M Nelson Segel, Eag.
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Hekors

Attorneys at Law

401 N. Buffalo Dr, Suite 202
Las Vegas, Nevada 89145
Telephone (702) 247-466]1 & Fax (702} 247-6227
website: www rvedlaw.com

sl
SR

April 29, 2010

VIA FACSIMILE and EMAIL

Patrick C. Clary

Law Offices of Patrick C. Clary, Chtd,

7201 West Lake Mead Boulevard, Suite 410
Las Vegas, Nevada 89128

Re:  Burke, et al. v, Hahn, et al.
District Court Case No. A558629
Our File No.: 5081.01

Dyear Pat:

[ am in receipt of your letter of last night regarding the production of corporate mainutes.
Corporate minutes were one of the items listed in Plaintiffs’ Request for Production No. 15.
Accordingly, I would have expected that all corporate minutes would have been produced and
delineated as part of your response to Request No, 15. After reviewing the index attached to
Kokoweef s Responses to Plaintiffs’ Request for Production and Kokoweef’s prior document
disclosures, it appears that no corporate minutes have ever been produced by Kekoweef pursuant
to NRCP 16.1, NRCP 34, or Judge Gonzales® Order on Plaintiffs’ Motion to Compel.

Despite Kokoweef™s failure to comply with NRCP 16.1, NRCP 34, or Judge Gonzales’
Order on Plaintiffs’ Motion to Compel in regard to corporate minutes as requested in Plaintiffs’
Request for Production No. 15, I discussed with my clients the extent to which they may have
corporate minutes. [ am informed that they have no corporate minutes dated after August 2007.

LOS ANGELES LAS VEGAS ALBUQUERQUE

429710 10:32 310
508108 1.01ASIGORE). WPD



Patrick C. Clary
April 29, 2010
Page 2

Therefore, please formally supplement your Responses to Requests for Production, as required
by NRCPF 16.1, with a complete set of corporate minutes dated August 2007, and beyond.

Very truly yours,

ROBERTSON & VICK, LLP

JEWNIFER L. TAYT
JLTisig

¢c:  Nelson Segel, Esq.

42910 16:42 8IG
SOR\SA81 O1ASIGORE9. WPD
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Law ONices of

PATRICK C. CLARY, CHARTERED

7201 West Lake Mead Boulevard, Suite 4 1)

Las Vegas, Nevada 89128
Tel 7022820813 - Cax: 702,182.7277
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PATRICK C. CiARY, CHARTERED
Patrick C. Clary

Nevada Bar No. 06053

City Center West, Suite 503
7201 West Lake Mead Boulevard

Las Vegas, Nevada 83128
Telephone: 702.382.0813
FAY 702 .3282-7277

Attorneys for so-called Nominal
Defendant Kokoweef, Inc. and
Defendant Patrick C. Clary

DISTRICT COURT

CLARK COUNTY,

0o~

TED R. BURKE; MICHAREL R. and
LAURETTA L, KEHOE; JOHN BERTOLDO;
PAUL BARNARD; EDDY KRAVETZ; JACKIE
& FRED KRAVETZ; STEVE FRBNKS;
PAULY MARIA BARNARD; PETE T,
LISA A, FREEMAN; LEON GOLDEN;
C.A. MURFF; GERDA FERN BILLBE;
BOE and ROBYN TRESKA; MICHAFEL
RANDOLPH; and FREDERICK WILLIS,

and

Plaintiffs,
vs.

LARRY H. HAHN, individually, and
as President and Treasurer of
Kokoweef, Inc., and former
President and Treasurer of
Explorations Incorporated of
Nevada; HAHN’'S WORLD OF SURPLUS,
INC., a Nevada corporation;
PATRICK C.CLARY, an individual;
DOES 1 through 100, inclusive;

Defendants,

and
KOKOWEEF, INC., a Nevada
corporation; EXPLORATIONS
INCORPORATED OF NEVADA, =&

dissclved corporation,

Nominal Defendants.

\..-wwvvvvvh_n-\..»x-‘..rv\_’vVm—-vuuuk—.«uuu_.huvvv\_u-_ﬁ-vvv\—rh.—-u

NEVADA

CASE NQ., ABS58625
DEPT NO. X1

SUPPLEMENTAL RESPONSE TO
S50-CALLED NOMINAIL DEFENDANT
KOKOWEEF, IRC.'S RESPONSE TO
DOCUMENTS CONTAINED IN PLAIN-
TIFF'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION
PURSUANT TO NRCP 30(h) (6) COF
THE CUSTODIAN AND KEEPER OF
BEECORDS OF KOKOWEEF, TINC,




Law €Teces of
PATRICK C. CLARY, CHARTERED

7201 West Lake Mead Boulevard. Suile 410

Las Vegas, Nevida 89128
Tel: 702,382,083 -« Fax: 7023827277

3]

L

REQUEST NO. 15: Any bhusiness agreements, corporate documents,
organizational documents, articles of incorporation, by-laws, minuces,
joint venture agreemants, operating agreaments, partnership
agreements, limited liability company agreements, documents amending
any such documents, or other such similar documents or writings
pertaining to any type of organizatiocn.

SUPPLEMENTAL RESPONSE: Although veoluminous corporate documents

ware previously produced by So-callead Nominal Defendant Kokoweef, Inc.
(“"Kokoweef”), upon inguiry by the undersigned counsel to the Plaintifif
counsel of what copies minutes of Xcokoweef corporate minutes the
Plaintiffs’ possess (especially given that Flaintiff Ted R. Burke was
an officer and director of Kokowesef until March 26, 2008), the
Pleintiff’'s counzel replied that she and her clients “have no
corporate minutes dated after July 2007" and requested that ra
complete set of corporate minutes dated August 2007, and beyond” be
produced; accerdingly, copies of all such corporate minutes and
written consents in lieu of minutes are hereby produced as Exhibit A
attached heretco.

REQUEST NQ. 24: ALl sharehclder ledgers, stock certificates, and

any other information delineating the number of shares sold, the

identity o©of sharsholders, the amounts paid for the same, and theg

current value of thes shares.

SUPPLEMENTAL EESPONSE: While all such documents were produced at:

Kokoweef’'s office located at 2%08 Bast Lake Me=ad Blvd., North Las
Vegas, Nevada, on April 16, 19, 20, and 21, 2010, and scanned there
{although copies the electronic discs thereof which were supposed to
be provided to the Defendants’ counsel have not been received to date)

except for the stockholders’ file for Peter and Lisa Freeman, which

I~



Law Offizaz ol

ParricK C. CLARY, CHARTERED

7201 Wesh Lake Mead Boulevard. Suite 410

Las Vegas, Nevada 89128
Tel: 7102.382.0813 - Fax: 702.382-7277

2

LS}

tn

~1

was inadvertently located in the undersignead counsel’s office and just
discovered, copies of the entire content of which are hereby produced
as Exhibit B attached hersto.

DATED: April 28, Z2010.
PATRTCK C. CLARY, CHARTERED

oo (e

PatLle C. Clary |

Attorneys for so-call Npminal
Defendant Kokoweef, %nc. and
Defendant Patrick C. Clary

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF SERVICE

Receipt of the above and foregoing Supplemental Response to 50—
called Nominal Defendant Kokoweef, Inc.’s Response to Regquest for
broduct ion of Documents Contained in Plaintiffs’ Notice of Deposition
Pursuant to NRCP 30(b) {6) of the Custodian and Keeper aof Records of
Kokoweef, Inc., together with Exhibits A and B thereto, 1s herehy
acknowledged on this QLQL_ day of April, 2010.

ROBERTSON & VICK, LLP

By B {% !i;ﬁWV\

nnéii? L. Taylor
Attdrneys Plaintiffs
401 Worth Buffaleo Drive

Suite 202
Las Vegas, Nevada 89145

M NELSON SEGEL, CHARTERED

By

M Nelson Segel

Attorneys for Defendant
Larry L. Hahn and Hahn's
World of Surplus, Inc.

624 North 9" Street

Las Vegas, Nevada 89101
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was inadvertently located in the undersigned counsel’s office and just
discovered, copies of the entire content of which are hersby produced
as Exhibit B attached hereto.

DATED: April 29, 2010.
PAT&TCK C. CLARY, CHRRTERED

o o (Sl

“ Patrick C. Clary !

Attorneys for so-call NMominal
Defendant Kokoweef, and
pefendant Patrick €. Clary

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF SERVICE

Receipt of the above and foregoing Supplemental Response to So-
called Nominal Defendant Kokoweef, Inc.’s Response to Reguest for
Production of Documents Contained in Plaintiffs’ Notice of Deposition
pursuant to NRCP 30({b) (6) of the Custodian and Keeper of Racerds of
Kokoweef, Inc., together with Exhibits A and B thereto, is hsareby
acknowledged on this ZLELW day of Apxril, 2010.

ROBERTSON & VICK, LLP

By AN </ !i}ﬁnV\

nnéii? L. Taylor
Attdrneyls Plaintiffs
401 Worfh Buffalo Drive

Suite 202
Las Vegas, Nevada 89145

M NELSON SEGEL, CHARTERED

By

M Nelson Segel

Attorneys for Defendant
Larry L. Hahn and Hahn’s
World of Surplus, Inc.
624 North 9%" Street

Las Vegas, Nevada 82101

Ud
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LLP

Attorneys at Law

401 N. Buffalo Dr, Suite 202
Las Vegas, Nevada 89145
Telephone (702) 247-4661 » Fax (702) 247-6227
website: www.rvedlaw.com

April 30, 2010
Vig United States Mail, Flectronic Maif and Facsimile:
Patrick C. Clary
Law Offices of Patrick C. Clary, Chid.
Clary Gibson Lowry LLP
7201 West Lake Mead Boulevard, Suite 410
Las Vegas, Nevada 89128

Facsimile: (702) 382.7277

Re:  Burke, et al. v. Hahn, et al.
District Court Case No, A558629
QOur File No.: 5081.01
Compliance with Court Order regarding Motion to Compel

Dear Mr, Clacy:

Thank you for your Supplemental Response to Plaintiffs’ Requests for Production (the
“Supplement™), which was hand-delivered to our office at 4:17pm yesterday afternoon. The
Supplement provides documents and written responses to Request Nos. 15 and 24. However,
this Supplement still does not cure the deficiencies outlined in our letter of yesterday.

For example, your response to Request No, 15 claims that “voluminous corporate
documents were previously produced” by Kokoweef. However, neither your April 14, 2010
Responses to Plaintiffs Requests for Production, nor the Supplement provide copies of these
“yoluminous corporate documents”, as detailed in Request No. 15. The evasive and incomplete
responses in your Supplement, slong with the entirety of the evasive and incomplete responses in
your April 14, 2010 Responses, which we outlined yesterday, compels us to again request
Kokoweef properly supplement its April 14, 2010 Responses, and the newly received

LOS ANGELES LAS VEGAS ALBUQUERQUE

A0 353 816G
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Patrick C. Clary
April 30, 2010
Page 2

Supplement, in accordance with NRCP 16,1, NRCP 34 and Judge Gonzales’ Order no later than
May 10, 2010, Ifyou fail to do so by May 10, 2010, we will request Judge Gonzales® issue an
Order to Show Cause regarding Kokoweef's continued non-compliance.

Thank you in advance for your time and prompt attention to this matter.

Very truly yours,

cc: Nelson Segel

JL.T:sig

430780 9:33 81Q
SDBNS08).01\NSIGORT ] WPDY
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Law Offices of
PATRICK C, CLARY, CHARTERED

=R = B T ~ W & T U FE S N S
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Las Vegas, Mevada 89128
Tel: 702.382.0813 - Fax; 702.382-7277

7201 West Lake Mead Bouteverd, Suite 410
[ =] I 2 b '
] & Lh 33 B ™ gg :B o -

b
[+-]

BATRICK C. CLARY, CHARTERED
Patrick C. Clary

Nevada Bar No. 00053

City Center West, Suite 503
7201 West Lake Mead Boulevard
Las Vegas, Nevada 89128
Telephone: 702.382.0813

FAX: F02.382-7277

Attorneys for so-called Nominal
Defendant Kokoweef, Inc. and
Defendant Patrick C. Clary

DISTRICT COURT
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

~-olo-

TED R. BURKE; MICHAEL R. and
LAURETTA L. KEHOE; JOHN BERTOLDO;
PAUL BARNARD; EDDY KRAVETZ; JACKIE
& FRED KRAVETZ; STEVE FRANKS;
PAULA MARIA BARNARD; PETE T.
LISA A, FREEMAN; LEON GOLDEN;
C.A. MURFF; GERDA FERN BILLBE;
BOB and ROBYN TRESKA; MICHAEL
RANDOLPH; and FREDERICK WILLIS,

and

Plaintiffs,
vs.

LARRY H. HAHN, individually, and
as President and Treasurer of
Kokoweef, Inc., and former
President and Treasurer of
Explorations Incorporated of
Nevada; HAHN’'S WORLD OF SURPLUS,
INC,, a Nevada corporation;
PATRICK C.CLARY, an individual;

DOBS 1 through 100, inclusive;
befendants,
and

KOKOWEEF, INC., a Nevada

corporation; EXPLORATIONS
INCCRPORATED OF NEVADA, a
dissolved corporation,

Nominal Defendants.
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So-called Nominal Defendant Kokoweef, Inc. and Defendant Patrick
C. Clary hereby set forth their 1list of documents and witnesses
pursuant to Rule 16,1 of the Nevada Rules of Civil Procedure.
I.
DOCUMENTS
1. Amended Answer of Defendant Patrick C. Clary filed March 16,

2009;

2. Amended Answexr of So-called Nominal Defendant Kokoweef, Inc.
Filed March 16, 2009;

3. Books and records of Explorations Incorporated of Nevada;

4, Boockg and records of Kokoweef, Inc.;

5. Exhibits offered and received intc evidence at the Bvidentiary
Hearing held herein on July 30, 2008;

6. Mayan Gold letter dated March 27, 2007 with exhibits;

7. Documents filed with the Securities Divigion of the office of
the Secretary of State of the State of Nevada in Las Vegas, Nevada;

So-called Nominal Defendant Kokoweef, Inc. and Defendant Patrick
C. Clary reserve (1) the right to utilize any document identified by
the Plaintiffs or presented at the trial of the above-captioned case
and (2) the right to supplement this document as they become aware of
further documents.

I7T.
WITNESSES

1. 2All witnesses designated in Defendants Larry L. Hahn and
Hahn's World of Surplus, Ine.'s List of Documents and Witnesses
Pursuant to NRCP 16.1;

3. Carol Chervenak, whose address is P. 0. Box 34993, las Vegas,

Nevada 89133, and who will testify to the facts and circumstances
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circumstances surrounding or related to the allegations contained in
the pleadings herein;

3. Richard butchik, whose address is 812 Ceoral Springs Street,
Suntree, Florida, 32940 and who will testify Lo the facts and
circumstances surrounding or related to the allegations contained in
the pleadings herein;

4., Van G. Hewitt, whose address is 8156 S. 535 E., Sandy, Utah
84070, and who will testify to the facts and circumstances surrounding
or related to the allegations contained in the pleadings herein;

5, Michael Mackey, whose address is 326 Main Street, East
Randolph, New York 14730, and who will testify to the facts and
circumstances surrounding or related toc the allegations contained in
the pleadings herein;

6. Richard Renel, whose address is 4125 North Torrey Pines Drive,
Las Vegas, Nevada 89108, and who will testify to the facts and
circumstances surrounding or related to the allegations contained in
the pleadings herein;

7. James Serrill, whose address is 8501 Del Webb Blvd., #240-B,
Las Vegas, Nevada 89134-8677, and who will testify %o the facts and
circumstances surrounding or related to the allegations contained in
the pleadings herein; |

8. Larry Voss, whose address is 6641 Painted Desert Drive, Las
Vegas, Nevada 89108, and who will testify to the facts and
circumstances surrounding or related to the allegations contained in
the pleadings herein.

So-called Nominal Defendant Kokoweef, Inc. and Defendant Patrick
. Clary reserve (1) the right to call any witnesses identified or

utilized by the Plaintiffs or the other Defendant herein and (2} the
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right to supplement thisg list of witnesses as additional individual

become known.

PATRICK C. CLARY, CHARTERED

Patrick C. Clary{i}
Attorneys for so-called Nominal
Defendant Kokoweef, Inc. and
Defendant Patrick C. Clary
_ CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE BY MATLING
The above and fofegoing Defendants Kokoweef, Inc.’'s and Patrick
¢. Clary's List of Documents and Withesses was served on the
Plaintiffs by mailing a copy thereof, first-class postage prepaid, to
their attorneys, Robertgon & Vick, LLP, 401 North Buffalo Drive, Suite
202, Las Vegas, Nevada 89145, and was served on Defendants Larry Hahn
and Hahn's World of Surplus, Inc. by mailing a copy thereof, first-
class postage prepaid, to their attorney, M Nelson Segel, Esqg., M
Nelson 8egel, Chartered, 624 South 9% Street, Las Vegas, Nevada
89101, on April 20, 20009.
PATRICK C. CLARY, CHARTERED

Patrick C. Clary

Attorneys for so-called Nominal
Defendant Kokoweef, Inc. and
Defendant Patrick C. Clary
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Attorneys at Law

401 N. Buffalo Dr, Suite 202
Las Vegas, Nevada 85145
Telephons (702) 247-4661 & Fax (702) 247-6227
website: www.rvedlaw.com

April 29, 2010

Via United States Mail, Electronic Mail and Facsimile;
Patrick C, Clary

Law Offices of Patrick C. Clary, Chtd.

Clary Gibson Lowry LLP

7201 West Lake Mead Boulevard, Sujte 410

Las Vegas, Nevada 89128

Facsimile: (702) 382-7277

Nelson M. Segel, Esq.

624 8. 9™ Street

Las Vegas, Nevada 89101
Facsimile: {702) 382-2967

Re:  Burke, ct al. v. Hahn, et al.
Distriet Court Case No. A558629
Our File No.; 5081.01
Compliance with Court Order regarding Motion to Compel

Dear Messrs, Clary and Segel:

You and your client have still failed to fully comply with Judge Gonzales’ Order granting
Plaintiffs’ Motion to Compel further production of documents. Your Responses to Plaintiffs’
Request for Production are evasive and incomplete, your production of documents is incomplete, |
and last night Mr. Clary faxed me a letter, after hours, stating it had just “occurred” to him that
Kokoweef had failed to produce all of its corporate minutes. Further, our clients have just
incurred substantial costs to copy more than 19,000 records at Kokoweef's office over the past
few weeks, and for you to suddenly recall that you failed to produce all of the relevant records,
twenty four (24) hours before the deposition of your client’s custodian of records, is inexcusable.
As such, we will not be going forward with the deposition scheduled for tomorrow, April 30,
2010, as it would be a further waste of our time and our clients” money. Once Kokoweef has

LOS ANGELES LAS VEGAS ALBUQUERQUE
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Patrick C. Clary
Nelson Segel
Apdl 29,2010
Page 2

fully complied with the Court’s Order, we will re-notice this deposition so that it can be
completed in one session, and with all of the court-ordered documents,

Therefore, we are requesting that Kokoweef properly comply with NRCP 16.1, NRCP
34 and Judge Gonzales® Order no later than May 10, 2010, Should you and your client fail to
comply, we will be forced to file a request for an Order to Show Cause why Kokoweef should
not be held in contempt of Judge Gonzales’ Order Granting Plaintiffs’ Motion to Compel.

The specifics of Kokoweef’s non-compliance follows, Kokoweef has failed to produce
documents responsive to Plaintiffs’ Requests for Production of Docurnents that exist at the
Kokoweef office and that were either identified during the deposition of Laurie Wright or
identified during the onsite inspection and copying of documents allegedly responsive to Req.
No. 24, This belief is confirmed by your letter of April 28, 2010, sent after 6:00 p.m., stating that
Kokoweef had not produced its corporate minutes.

Additionally, in reviewing Kokoweef’s Responses to Plaintiffs” Requests for Production
af Documents (the “Responses™), including the Kokoweef Directory of Documents Produced (the
“Directory™), it appears that:

}) documents identified in the Directory have not been produced;

2) documents previously produced with bates-numbers have not been listed in the
Directory; or

3) that documents previously dumped on Plaintiffs have neither been bates-stamped nor
identified as responsive to each of Plaintiffs’ Requests for Production as required by
NRCP 34.

In analyzing the Responses and the Directory, we reviewed the following:

1) A disc titled as “Kokoweef Inc. Taylor Copy, 7-2009, COR™ (the “July
disc™);

2) A disc titled “Kokoweef Inc. Files - Copy for Jennifer L. Taylor, 10-2009,
included: KI 09 Paperwork, Receipts, KI 08 Tax Return, KI Fixed Asset
Report, Other Tax Information” (the “October disc™);

3 The Quick Books disc produced to counsel for Plaintiffs on October 5,
2009; and

4) A disc titled “KI Files 4-12-10, Paid in 07 Receipts, Added, KI Info: Certs,
Transfers, Shareholders” (the “April disc™);

5) The NRCP 16.1 Disclosures by all Defendants,

6) Unidentified documents in a series of six binders which are not organized
in any way to comply with the Court’s Order or respond to Plaintiffs’

4126710 2:53 8IG
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Nelson Segel
April 29, 2010
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Requests for Production, and which have no bates-stamps or other
identifying documents, oo custodian of records affidavit or other document
indicating authenticity, and no pleading containing the signature of any
counsel accompanies these documents;

The Responses remain incomplete, and documents identified
in the Directory have not been produced

The Responses remain significantly incomplete, and in comparing the Responses and the
Directory, it is patently clear that documents have not been produced.

For example, in regard to Response No. 15, which was the subject of correspondence
earlier today, Kokoweef responds:

“There are no joint venture agreements, operating agreements, partnership
agreements, limited liability company agreements known to exist. See Response
to Request No, 1 above.”

When you look at Respanse to Request Na. 1, it states:

“All requested documents have been heretofore produced and delivered to the
Plaintiffs’ attorney and, except for the 2008 Return, are identified in the Directory
of Documents Produced (the “Directory™) attached hereto as Exhibit A and
incorporated herein by this reference.”

When you refer to the Directory, there is nothing in the “Matches Request #” colunn for Request
No. 15, and the only item which is delineated as “Matches Request # for Request No. 1 is
“EIN_07_tax_returns”, which is not responsive to Request No. 15, which sought;

“Any business agreements, corporate doctuments, organizations documents,
articles of incorporation, by-laws, minutes, joint venture agreements, aperating
agreemenis, partnership agreements, limited liability company agreements,
documents amending any such documents, or other such similar documents or
writings pertaining to any type of organization.”

This non-responsive cross-referencing is systemic in the Responses. As a further
exarple, Req. No. 2 seeks, in sumrmary, banking records. Kokoweef’s responses states:

“There were and are no savings accounts, money market accounts, time deposit
accounts, retirement accounts, pension accounts, profits sharing accounts, stock

4129110 2:53 81G
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purchase loan accounts, annuity accounts, stock accounts, bond accounts, ready
assets accounts, mutual funds accounts, loan accounts or mortgage accounts. Al
other requested documents have previously been produced on computer discs
heretofore delivered to Plaintiffs’ atforneys and are identified in the
Directory.”

(Emphasis added). However, when you review the Directory, there is only one entry indicating
“Matches Request #” 2 that has aciually been produced on either the July, October or April discs.
For your ease of reference, 1 have attached notes from our review of the Directory showing the
socant pumber of documents that were actuatly “previously” produced on computer dises. Any
documents identified in the July, October or April discs have been noted in handwriting.

The same deficiency exists in your Responses to Request Nos. 3, 4, 5, 7, 8, 18 and 20.
The Response to Request No. 3 refers me back to the Response to Request No. 2. The Response
to Request No. 4, refers me back to Request No, 3. The Response to Request No. 5 refers me
back to Request No. 3. The Response to Req. No. 18 refers me to the Response to Req. No. 7.
The Response to Req. Nos. 7 and 8 refer me to the Response to Req. No. 26, which refers me
back to the Response to Req. No. 2, for which documents identified have not been produced.
Similarly, the Response to Req. No. 20 refers me back to Req. No. 2. And, when I review the
Directory, Kokoweef has only produced & scant number of the documents identified in the
Directory as responsive to Request Nos. 2, 3-5, 7-8, 18, and 26.

Response to Request No. 13 is also non-compliant, It the response to Request No. 13,
Kokoweef responds:

*All documents requested have been heretofore produced as set forth in Response
No. 2 and are identified in the Directory. See also Responses to Request Nos. 14
and 24.”

If 1 refer to the Directory, the only entry in the “Matches Request #” Column that refers to
Req. No. 13 is the Mayan Gold correspondence. Are documents identified in the Response and
Directory as responsive to Request No. 2 also, then, responsive to Request No. 137 If so, they
have not been produced.

Kokoweef’s Response to Req. No. 21 is similarly problematic. Kokoweef responds that
“no documents exist”, in regard to prepaid expenses for Kokoweef, “except with respect to
payments relating to mining claims and insurance.” Yet, no expenses related to mining claims
and insurance are produced or referred to in the Directory.

429/102:53 81G
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Further, Kokoweef’s Responses to Req, Nos, 23 and 25 are aiso non-compliant. The
Response to Req. No. 23 simply states, in regard to a request for production of mining claims,
“All requested documents have been heretofore produced and delivered to the Plaintiffs’
attorneys.” Yet, the Response to Req, No. 23 doesn’t even pravide a reference to the Directory
or 1o a bates-stamped document. The Response to Req. No. 25 presents the same issue of non-
compliance, In response to a request for all documents related to the “Agreement and Plan of
Reorganization”, Kokoweef simply states: “All requested documents have been heretotore
produced and delivered to the Plaintiffs’ attorneys.” However, there is no bates-stamp reference
and no reference in the Directory.

Kokoweef has not complied with Request No. 14. As discussed throughout this letter,
Plaintiffs are aware of several other “stockhelder lists or ledgers outlining the name, address,
phone number, and number of shares held for each stockholder from any time.” Laurie Wright
testified that her father kept a disc reflecting this information in his Hahn's World of Surplus
office safe. Two additional lists were identified during the on-site copying at Kokoweef,
Therefore, the Response is not accurate or compliant.

Futther, as you are aware, Plainti{fs had to go on site at the Kokoweef office to obtain
copies of these documents. Plaintiffs were made aware, for the first, time that Kokoweefs “time
constraints” prevented production of these documents on Aprif 13, 2010 at approximately
3:30pm. Plaintiffs’ counsel are still reviewing the nearly 19,000 pages that they copied, at their
sole expense. Had Kokoweef apprised Plaintiffs’ that it intended to permit “inspection” and not
produce these documents prior to the eve of the April 14, 2010 Court ordered production
deadline, Plaintiffs’ counsel could have obtained access to review these documents earlicr. As it
is, Plaintiffs’ counsel are still reviewing these documents to determine if there are any
deficiencies in the documents copied.

Additionally, in reviewing the documents produced, it does not appear that records from
creditors, as delineated in Request No. 7, such as insurance providers and telephone companics,
were produced. Our request requires that phone bills be produced, not only for Kokoweef and its
predecessor in interest, EIN, but for those phones of Hahn’s World of Surpius, Larry Hahn,
Laurie Wright or any other persons or entities whose phones have been used for Kokoweef,
and/or its predecessor in interest, EIN, from 2004 1o present. No such documents have been
produced in the Responses.

A significantly larper volume of documents were observed at the Kokoweef offices than
have heen produced to Plaintiffs

[n spending three and a half days, between 4/16/01 and 4/21/10 at the Kokoweef offices,
it appears that there are far more dociments than have been produced. Since we were only

425710 2:53 851G
50814508101 \EIG0A70. WP



Patrick C. Clary
Melson Segel
April 29, 2010
Page 6

pennitted on site 1o copy shareholder records, I did not even request inspection of the numerous
binders, bound record books, envelopes and boxes of documents I observed in the office.
Specifically, I observed the following in plain view at the Kokoweef offices;

LA closet containing four long shelves along the main part of the closel, three smaller

helves at the back of the closet,_and Boxes stacked alone the r of the closer.

a) Top shelf: 16 binders

1) Col1,23

2) Cod,5

3 Co 5 cont'd

4) Co 5 cont’d

5) Co 5 cont’d

6) Co 5 cont’d

7 Cot

LY Audit 2004 - 2007/US Bank Checks & Statements

)] ETN, Inc. - Financials 05-06

10)  Exp. 2005-06

11} Kokoweef 2005-06 (cont’d)

12} Evidentiary Hearing - Checks, Receipts Paid Outs, Hahn’s Surplus
Checks Receipts 2003-2006

13}  Kokoweef, Inc. 07

14y Explorations 11/07 - 06/09

15} EIN/KI Receipts ‘0%; Misc, George Owen <08

16)  EIN/KI Receipts ‘04, ‘08 (“07 covered up)

b) Second shelf from top:
D Black notebook
2) Dick’s Stock Certificate Original Work Sheets
3 Dick’s Original Stock Certificate Work Sheets
4) Complete Book of Corporate Forms
5) Explorations of NV, Inc. 2003 -
6) Explorations of NV, Inc. 2004
7 Investors Total
Y] Paid outs - Aundit Evidentiary Hearing 2003, 2004, 2005, 2006,
2007
b)) Summons March 2008 Audit
10} Check & Receipts 2003 - 2004
11)  Bookl
12) Book2

429780 2:33 BIG
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13)
14)
15)
16)
17
18)
19)
20)
21

Minutes

Proxy - 3/26/08 - Remove-Burke-Keyhoe-Dut.
Proxies Audit June 2008

Proxy Aug 2007

Unlabeled Green file portfolio

Green cardboatd folder - Proxies June *08

MNews Letters - *06, ‘07, ‘08

Proxy 09

Clear box - front sheet “2009 Board Election - 6/7/09"

¢} Third Shelf from Top

b
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
7
8)
9}
10)
11
12)
13)
14)
15)
16)

17)

Pat’s pictures

Unlabeled folders

“Notice for Exploratory Drilling™ - 7/10/00
Reference INU Explorations

Reference INU Data

Uniabeled Black Binder

“Kokoweef” - handwritten block letters

Manilla envelope - “Explorations, Inc. Stock Certificates™
Original Receipts - Explorations Checks 2005 2006
Law Suit 7-11-07 to 11-17-08

2008 Lawsuit

Lawsuit ‘09

Lawsuit Nov. ‘08 - 2009

Kokoweef 2008

Kokoweef 2009

3 plastic baskets:

--bottom basket - write;

--middle - blue w/red folders - “financial report™;
-~top-white “to be filed”

Stacker divider w/ folders in 3 sections

—front - picture of boxes with envelopes in it.

d) Boftom Shelf

1)
2)
3)
4)

5)

Black binder - unlabeled

Blue binder - “T650 Drill”

Stacks of paper, unidentifiable, below

2 bound books - ane green, one burgundy, one box top full of
unidentifiable papers '
Black binder unlabeled

4129110 2:53 SIG
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&) Carhartt binder
7 Metal stackers with folders: Assayer/Consultant, Roger J. Smid;
Green “Minutes-Letter & Articles”

4

&} Boxes on floor of Closet -

Left to right: Column 1

D Top - Larry’s Map Box - open box top - loose maps

2) Middle - “Paid Misc. Mine Receipts 2000, 01, 02, 03, 2004, 05,
06"

Ky Bottom - L Tools -

Column 2:

1 Top - Kokoweef Financials & Bank 2004

2) Bottom - Oid Extra News Letters

3) Mine Claims

4) Misc. Paid Receipts - Kokoweef & Check Stubs thru 2005
5) Explorations Financials & Banks - 2003 - 2007

6) Mine Bank Statements - 2003, 2004, 2005, 2006

Two Boxes next to shelf
1) Bottom - Blue plastic box
) Unlabeled Box

Box - at back of closet with Binders & Books, including
- “Of men and gold”
~“Descent Team™

f) Shelves at back of closet

1) Bottom Shelf: Box with apparently dozens of maniila folders with
green post it notes identifying the contents. Examples of plainly
visible post-it notes include: 2006, 2004, 1980, 1/00 - 12/00, 2000,
2001, Jan- Dec. 2001, 2002, Dec, 2006

2) Left of closet (back to door)

Il._File Cabipets:

a)
b)

€}

Brown vertical file cabinet - Four drawers

Yellow vertical file cabinet - Four drawers containing shareholder records
identified as 1- 1049

Blue two-drawer lateral file cabinet:

— top drawer unlabeled

4129780 2:53 SIG
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— bottom drawer containing additional shareholder records and labeled as
“1101 - 1300"
[ Shelf above desk locaied next to lateral file cabinet:

a) Five (5) binders each denoted as “Stock Certificates and Ledgers”,

Additionally, as you are aware, the shareholder records that we copied on site were
identified by numbers tabbed on the side of the folders. Wanda, who was supervising the onsite
copying, volunteered that there were spread sheets that cross-referenced shareholders by name
and by file number. She asked if I wanted a copy and I said that I would discuss it with you. T
am requesting, therefore, a copy of these records as they are responsive to Request Nos. 14 and
24. They were kept on the desk below the shelves with the 5 binders denoted as “stock
certificates and ledger™.

Documents identified during the deposition of Laurie Wright or set out in Plaintiffs’
Requests for Production have not been produced

In reviewing the documents produced with your disk, there are still documents that were
identified by your PMK in October which have still not been produced. For example, Laurie
Wright testified that there was a box of original receipts that were not “readable™ and therefore
not been produced. Additionally, int your prior productions, there ate receipts that have been
folded over or otherwise physically altered so that they have become unreadable. We, therefore,
request that the original receipts, as stored in the ordinary course of business, and as described by
Laurie Wright, be produced, Again, if that means that you produce a box of receipts you claim to
be “unreadable”, so be it. If you are uncomfortable producing these records to us, my suggestion,
again, is that they be stored at a document depository such as Litigation Services and
Technology. Again, this request is for Kokoweef, as defined in our Requests for Production of
Documents, which includes its predecessor in interest, EIN.

Further, Laurie Wright testified that she had not been asked to scan documents fora
while, yet, none of the documents produced as part of the April disc or identified in the Directory
post date her deposition of more than 6 months ago. Additionally, it does not appear that the
documents produced on the April disc or identified in the Directory fill in gaps from last
decuments produced.

Additionally, during her testimony, Laurie Wright testified that there were numerous
documents in & safe in the office of Larry Hahn that is actually part of the Hahn's World of
Surplus. She testified that documents in that safe included “proof journals” and various
computer disks, including disks of share holder records. Wright Dep. 118-120, It does not
appear that these documents or disks were produced. Further, while reviewing the documents
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shareholder documents, at least two of the records, folders numbered 447 and 459 had
handwritten notes indicating: “paper work in safe.” Therefore, it is clear that not all documents
were produced or even made available for inspection.

Finally, your response to Request No. 14 states: “All documents in response to this
Request which are hereby produced on the New Disc and are also identified in the Directory”.
However, as noted above, there are at least two other stockholder lists or ledgers outlining the
shareholder located in Kokoweef’s offices, and at least one dise of information located in Larmry
Hahn's office safe, as testified to by your PMK. Therefore, Plaintiffs’ request that the Responses
be properly supplemented and these additional documents produced.

Documents previcusly produced in the April or October Dises have
not been listed in the Directory

In reviewing the April and October discs, the following documents, which had been
produced on those discs, were not identified in the Responses or the Directory.

— EINBR 1 of 253
— KIBS 1 of 5350

- KICD | of 95

-~ BINCD I of 170
- DD 1 of38

- EINF 1 of 42

— Invoices 1 of 7

- KIF | of 32

— Mise. | of 5

- EINRJ 1 of 86

-~ KIRec 051 0f16
- BINCiti CC 1 of 28
- KICCUS 1 0f32
-~ KIRev2of8

~ KiReclof74

— KIRec 07 1 of 54
- FAlof3

Does this mean that none of these documents respond to any of the Requests? If that is the case,
please let us know. 1f not, Kokoweef's Responses need to be supplemented to include these
documents.

428710 2:53 5IG
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Documents have not been bates-stamped nor identified as respensive to a particular
Request for Production

As noted above, in reviewing documents from this litigation, there are numerous binders
of unauthenticated, unidentified documents that appear to be Kokoweef or EIN records.
However, they have no bates-stamps and have not been identified in any NRCP 16.1 disclosure
of Kokoweef’s Directory as set forth in the Responses. Yet, on several Responses, Kokoweef
continues to assert that all documents have been produced, with no other reference to a specific
document. Such a simplistic assertion rups afoul of NRCP 34 and Judge Gonazales' Order. Any
document that Kokoweef believes ig responsive to one of Plaintiffs’ Requests must be identified
in the Responses.

Further, the Stock Certificates identified as “K1 Issued Certificates” produced on the
April disc are not bates-stamped, and are produced in such as way as to provide no information at
all as to the number of pages in each document. This dumping of documents on the April disc
provides no way to subsequently identify them or ensure that a complete set has been produced,

As noted above, as a result of this non-compliance, Plaintiffs have no choice but to vacate
tomorrow’s deposition until such time as Kokoweef has fully complied with the Court’s Order.
In the event that Kokoweef does not properly supplement its Responses by May 10, 2014 to
comply with NRCP 16.1, NRCP 34 and Judge Gonzales® Order, Plaintiffs will be forced to seek
an Order to Show Cause on this continued non-compliance.

Thank you in advance for your time and prompt attention to this matter.

Very truly yours,

ILT:sig
Enclosure
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KOKOWEEF DIRECTORY OF DOCUMENTS PRODUCED
MATCHES
REQUEST # |Deswiptien BATE STAMPS BATE $5TAMPS PAGE #
(itibank Corparate Credit Card {company credit card statement,
2 RANGING FROM "02 TO '07 MONCONSECUTIVE) CRE T CARD #4533 EIN-BC 1 of 100 PLOOOOAS to PL 0DOLOG
Citibank Corporate Credit Card {company credit card staternent,
RAMGING FROM '02 TO ‘04 NONCONSECUTIVE) CREDIT CARD #4951 &
2 H9325 EIN-BC 1 of 51 FLODOLOY o PL O00G12)
U5 Bank Corporate Credtt Card (Kokoweef Card, '04-°08,
2 NONCONSECUTFVE} CREDIT CARD #3683 EIN-BUS 1 of 43 PLDON1S2 10 PLOODR32
amertcan Express Corporate Credit Card #52007 & #71085,
2 RMONCONSECUTIVE EIN—-BAMEX 1 of 100 [PLOODZ35 to PLOOGI33
American Express Corporate Credit Card 62007, NONCONSECUTIVE,
2 ‘D3 TO '04 EIN-BAMEN2 1 of 200 |PLOODS3S to PLDDDA3S
Amevican Exgress Corparate Credit Card 462007 & #63065,
2 HONCONSECUTIVE, "(14 10 '05 EIN-BAMEXI 1 OF 100 {PLD0O0A3S to PLODOS3A
Ameritan Express Corperate Credit Card #63005, NONCONSECUTIVE,
2 'G5 to 07 EIN-BAMEXS 1 OF 8% FPLOO053S to PLOCDG23
1§ Bank Bank Starement {Explorations , *02-'00, NONCONSECUTIVE)
2 CREDIT CARD #4121 EIN-BUS 1 of 100 PLDDOB24 to PLODDT23
IS Bank Bank Statement (Explorations, '06-'08, NONCONSECUTIVE] ,
2 CREDIT CARD #4121 Eif-BUS3 1 of 100 PLOGOT724 to PLOOOR2T
US Bank Bank Statement [Kokcoweef & Explorations, '06-'09,
3 NONCOMNSECUTIVE) CREDIT CARD EIN/H4121 & KI/#35683 Ein-BU54 1 of 100 PLOOCE24 ta PLODDIZ3
3 Investor checks and maney orders to EiM and K3, "0Z te'03 EIN-CR 1 PLOO24B5 TO PLOD2584
3 Investor checks and money orders to EIN and K, ‘04 EIN-CK2 1 of 100 PLDD3ARS TO PLOO3784
Investor chacks and money orders to EfN and K, '03 to'04,
2,3 NONCONSECUTIVE & EIN USBank DEPOSET SLIPS EIN-CK3 1 of 100 PLCO3ORS TO PLOD3184
tnvester thecks snd money orders to EIN and KI, '04,
2,3 NONCONSECUTIVE & EIN USBank DEPOSIT SLIPS EIN-CK4 1 of 3100 PLAN32R5 TO PLOO3384
Invester chetks and maney ordees to €iN, 05, NONCONSECUTIVE & EIN
3 U58ank DEPOSIT SLIPS EIN-CKS 1 of 100 PLODADES TO PLOGALES
tnvestar checks and money arders to £IN, "04 &' 05, NONCONSECUTIVE
2,3 & EIN USDank DEPOSIT SLIPS EIN-CKE 1 of 100 PLOD3785 TO PLOLABES
Irvestor checks and money orders to EIN, '0S, NONCONSECUTIVE & EIN
2,3 UsBenk DERQSIT SLIPS EIN-CR7 1 of 100 PLOBA1IRA TO PLOODA284
Invastor checks and money orders to EIN, '02, NONCONSECUTIVE & EIN
2,3 UiSBank DEPOSIT SLIPS EWN-CKS 1 of 100 PLOO2484 TO PLOJZ3BS
Invester checks 2nd mongy orders to E1M, '05, NONCONSECUTIVE & EIN
2,3 USBank DEPOSIT SLIPS EIN-CK8 1 of 100 PLAAZGES TO PLODSDEL
Investor checks 2nd money orders 1o EIN, '03 & 04, NONCONSECUTIVE
43 R EIN USBank DEPQSIT SLIPS EIN-CK10 1 of 100 PLOOZSES TO PLOOIOEY
Investor checks and money orders to €1N, '03, NONCONSECUTIVE & EIN
3 {USBank DEPOSIT SLIPS EIN-CK21 1 of 100 PLOOZ7ES TC PLOO2ERY
Investar checks and money arders to £IN, ‘05, NONCONSECUTIVE & £IN
2,3 HJSBank DEPOSIT SLIPS EIN-CK12 1 of 100 PLOO42RS TO P,0043B4
Invester checks and money orders ta EIN, ‘05 & '06, NONCONSECUTIVE
2,3 & EiN DSBank DEPOSIT SLIPS EIN-CK13 1 of 100 PLO044BS TO PLOGASES
Hahn's Surplus Payroll Account ™03 H5-US 1 af 100 PLOG108S TO PLOO11B4
Kokoweef Payouts *08 to *09 & investar thecks and maoney orders to K,
2,3,7,26  |'07, NONCONSECUTIVE & EIN LISBank DEPOSIT 5LIPS KI-CK2 1-100 PLO05285 TO FLOOS38B4
¥okoweef Payouts '06 to '09, NONCONSECUTIVE KI-CK3 1-100 PLOGASES TO PLOOAGERA
7,18 Kokoweef Payouts "0B, NONCONSECUTIVE KLCK? 3-100 FLOOS0RS TO PLOGS 184
Kokoweef Daposit Slips & Investar thecks and money orders to K1 07 tof
| ‘08, NONCONSECUTIVE Ki-USD1 1-100 065385 TO PLCOSAB4
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KOKOWEEF DIRECTORY OF DOCUMENTS PROBUCED

MATLHES ‘

REQUEST 1 tDescripsion BATE STAMPS BATE STAMPS PAGE #
1,26 Keokaweef Payouts ‘68, NONCONSECUTIVE Ki-CKE 1-100 PLODS1ES TO PLOOS2EA
7,26 Kokoweef Payouts ‘07, NONCONSECUTIVE KLCKE 1-100 PLOBAIES TO PLOOSORA
7,26 Kokoweef Payouts R1'07, NONCONSECUTIVE KLLCR5 3130 PLOOA7E5 TO PLOGYSEL
7,26 ¥okoweef Payouts EIN'DE, NOMCONSECUTIVE EIN_CK29 I of 100 PLOO1ESS TO PLODIGSS

Kokoweef Payouts EIN'GS, Investor checks and money arders to EIN
3,7 26 "0 to "0%, NONCONSECUTIVE EIN_CK30 10f100 PL{03985 TO PLOO208S
investor chacks and money crders to EIN & KI '04 to '0E, and Depaosit
3 stips, NONCONSECUTIVE RICKY 1 of BZ PLOOSSAS 7O PLODSHTL
Investor checks and money orders to £ ‘012, and Deposit slips, _
3 NONCONSECUTIVE EfNUSL Lof 100 PLOOZLES TO PLOD22A4
Invester checks and money orders to EIN '04, and Depasit siips,
3 NONCONSECUTEVE EINUS2 1ot 100 PLODAZES TO FLOO3AMA
Investor checks and money arders to EIN *04, and Deposit slips,
3 NONCONSECUTIVE FINUS3 1of 100 PLOD3ARE TO PLOG3TLES
2 US Bahk Statements for Kokoweef "05 to 05, NONCONSECUTIVE KFUG53 Yof 61 FLDDAD26 TO PLOD1084
2 US Bank Statements for Kokoweef '06 TD ‘08, NONCORSECUTIVE Ki-B3552 1 of 61 PLOOGA24 TO PLODAGZ3
fnvastor checks and mongy brders to EIN ‘04, and Deposit ships, .
3 NONCONSECUTIVE EIN-UIS4 1 of 100 PLOD3485 TO PLOD3SAS
Kakoweef Payouts '07 Ki-CK4 1 of 100 FLODAEBRS TO PLAGATEN
US Bank Statements for Kokoweef B Siploration’D4 70 '09,
2 INCNCONSECUTIVE & sipnature cards KIUSS 10743 PLAODISZ to PLONDIZ4
vestor chacks and money arders 1o £IN ‘05 to ‘08, and Deposkt sips,
3 NONCONSECUTIVE EIN-CKI3 1 0f 43 PLO0Y38S to FLODAYB
Investor chacks and money orders to EIN '02, and Deposit slips,
q,3 NONCONSECUTIVE EIN-CK14 1 of 104 PLOG20ES to PLOO2184
Investor checks and maney orders to EIN '03, 2nd Deposht slips,
4,3 NORCONSECUTIVE EIN-CK15 1 of 100 PLOOZERS to PLOOZDES
[nvestor chechs and money arders to EIN 04, and Deposkt slips,
4,3 NONCONSECUTIVE : . EIN-(K16 1 nf 100 PLOD3SES 1o PLODIGEY
Investar checks and mongy ordars to €N ‘03, and Deposh; slips,
4,3 NORCONSECUTIVE EIN-CI{47 & of 100 PLOC268S to PLODZTEA
Investar checks and money orders 1o EIN 03, 2nd Depeosit ships,
4,3 NONCONSECUTIVE EMN-CK1B 1 of 100 PLOOZSA5 10 PLOO2GBA
ovgstor checks snd money orders ta EIN '05, and Deposit slips,
4,3 NONCOMSECUTIVE EtN-CKI9 1 of 100 PLDO3SES o PLOD393Y
{nvestor checks and money orders 1o EIN ‘03 te ‘05, and Deposit sfips,
4,3 HONCONSECUTIVE EIN-CK20 1 of 100 PLOD3185 to FLOOR2B4
Investur checks and money orders ta EIN ‘02, and Deposit skps,
4.3 NONCONSECUTIVE EIN-CK2Y 1 0f 100 PLOGZ285 to PLO023824
Investor checks and money orders to EIN '02, and Depostt ships,
4,3 NONCONSECUTIVE EIN-CI22 1 of 1060 tPLO011RS to PLOD12E4
Investor checks and money orders to EIN '02, and Deposit slips,
A3 NONCONSECUTIVE EIN-CK23 1 of 200 PLOO1ZSE to PLOOLIRY
Investor checks and money orders to €IN '02, and Peposit ships,
4,3 NONCONSECUTIVE EIN-CIC24 1 of 100 PLO0LISS to PLODLAEA
Investor checks and money arders to EIN 'D3 to ‘04, and Deposit slips,
4,3 NONCONSECUTIVE £IN-CK25 1 of 100 PLODL48S 1o PLOOLSES
investor checks and money orders to EIN '04, snd Deposht slips,
4,3 NONCONSECUTIVE FIN-CH26 1 of 100 PLOO1S8S to PLDO1GBY
7,26 EIN Payauts '04 te 05, NONCONSECUTIVE EIN-CIT 1 of 100 PLOOLESS to PLODITER
7, 26 EIN Payouts *0S to '06, NONCONSECUTIVE EIN-CK28 1 of 100 PLOOL7ES to PLODIERY
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KOKOWEEF DIRECTORY OF DOCUMENTS PRODUCED

MATCHES

REQUEST #  JDescription BATE STAMIPS BATE STAMPS PAGE §
Investor checks and money orders to EIN '05, and Deposh slips,
4,3 NOMCOMSECUTIVE B EIMN Payouts "06, NONCONSECHTRE EIN.KIC 1 6F 10080 P1.00O5574 to PLODBSE0
EIN 2003 cks and ¥
7,26 EXPLORATIONSTABLE OF RECEWTS 2003 receipts EXD3 t of 137 'L
EIN 2004 cks and v
7. 26 EXPLORATIONS TABLE OF RECEIFTS 2004 recelpts EX-04 1of 85 a)
EIN 2005 ¢ks and v
7,26 EXPLORATIONS TABLE OF RECEWTS 2005 receipts EX0S ~ 1 of 86 é{
EIN 2006 cks and P
7,26 EAPLORATIONS TABLE OF RECEIFTS 2006 recelpts EX06 - 3 of 94 k2
Hahn's Surplus cks and ¥
3,7,26  |Hahns Surplus Checks receipts &5 -1of 108 1
v
4 KI_UShank statements ‘97 Aank Statements '07  JUSKI-10712 'd
Explanation of cks and v
KOKOWEEF INC. presentation receipts given Kie -3 of 25 /\
KI 2006 cks and v
7,26 KOKOWELF TABLE OF RECEIPTS 2006 receipts KD - 08 1 af 27 %
K| 2007 cks and v
7,26 KOXOWEEF TABLE OF RECEIFTS 2007 receipts KO-07 1 0f 37 q
Brad Johnson cks and v
7,36 KOKOWEEF TABLE OF RECEIFTS Brad Johnson receipts Bflofé i 0
Laurie Wright cks and Y4
7,28 KOKOWEEF TABLE OF RECEIFTS Lawrie Wright receipts TRL1of19 \\
Drilling Rig bill of sale . ’\/
7.26,13  |Msyan gold & etc. & Myan Goid Info MGECT 2of11 N\
N
7,26 Payouts Payouts and recelpts  fPO1of 32 \r[/)
EIN_D4_kank_check in )
3 04 E1p -- Check Infa fo ' EFNCY 1 of 70
ESN_04_bank_stateme
2 04 EIN —Bank Statements nts EIND4B5 10145
EiM_D4_bank_stateme
2 G4 EIN —Bank Statements2 ntsd EINOABS2 1of 79
EIN_04_tonk stateme
1 04 EIN --Bank Steternenisd nts3 £IND4B53 1o GB
5 04 EIN --Credit Card Info EIN_D4_credit card EINCCD4 1 of 50

04 EIN ~General Ledper

EIN_peneral ledger 04

ENGL 1 of 13

EIM_ledper balance” sh

8 04 EIN —Balance Shest sat_04 EINLBS 1of 2
7,26 04 EIN —Receipts EIN_receipts D4 EINRD4 L of71
5 04 EIN —Revenue EIN_revenue_04 EINPLO4 1 of 43
KI_0%9_accounts_payzb
5 K3-0% — Accounts Payable le KIAPDS 1afls
2 KI-09 — Bank Statements K1 D9 bank_state [RIBS09 3 of 141
3 KI-03 - Check Detail Ki_09 ck_detall £1C005 1of 43
5 K103 —Financals Kl Q9 financials KIFG9 10f2
5 i -09 ~General Ledger Ki_D9_general jedger jKIGLO9 1ofil
KI_09_proof_ledger_re
5 K105 —~Proof Ledger Receipts ceint KIPROS 1af3
7, 26 £l — DA Recelpts EIN.KI_04_receipts EIN.KIDAR 1 wf 227
1,26 EIN -- (07 Recelpts EINLKI_(7 recelpts EIN.KIO7R 1 of 44
71, 26 EIN ~ 08 Receipts EIN.KL_ (8 recelpts EIN.KIDBR 1 af333
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KOKOWEEF IMRECTORY OF DOCYMENTS PRODUCED

MATCHES L
REQUEST &  |Description BATE STAMPS BATE STAMPS PAGE #
1 Eltd and X1 07 Tax Returns EtN_07 tax _returns  {EIN.XIO7 1of 11
EIN_07-
1.3 EIN = Bank Staternents & check detail 9_bank_sta_ck detail |FINO7-885CD 1 of 134
3 EIN-07 —~ Checks ' EIN_07-9 checks EIND7-OC 1of4
4 Et-07 — Deposits Eild 37-9 deposits EINOT-9D 1ofd
5 EIN-02 - Finandials EIN_(7-9_financlals  JEIND7-9F 10f6
EIN_(7-
5 EIN-O7 - General Ledger 9_general _ledger EING7-3GL 1 of 22
Kl_02-
5 KHI? — Accounts Payable 5 accounts_payable {KIO7-9AP 1of13
KI_p7-
2 KI|-07 ~ Banlk Records 8 bank_recordsl KIG7-9BR 1 of 337
Kl_07-
3 KE07 - Check Detail 9_ck detail proof reg [KID?-8CDPR10f &
¥I_07-
5_ck_detall_reconciiiat
5 Ki-07 — Check Reconchiation Desail fony KIO7-9C0OR 1 of 114
S K167 — Financials Kl 07-9_flnandals KIQ7-9F Luf &
¥I_01-
5 KI-07 ~ General Ledger S_general_ledger KI07-66L 1 of 22
7,26 KI-G7 — Receipts Kt 67 recelpts ¥I07R 1 0f 57
E| Kl ~Checks tashied by Hahid'S.Surplis.. . -~ Ki .ck_cshid hahns: KICKHS <<1>» of 125
g K1 08_accounts_payable Accounts Payshle XIAPDS 10715 Y ¥
) ¥l_09 bank_state Bank Statements KIBS08 101141 |\ V¥
3 Ki_08 ck detslt Check Detail KICDO2 1o0f43  § 1, %1
H Kt 03 financlals Flrandials KIFOS 1of2 171+
5 Ki_09 peneral_ledger General Ledger KIGLOD 1of11 [ v
' 1qQ”
5 KI_038_proof ledger receipt Proof Ledger Recelpts JKIPROS 1of5
7,36 EINKI D4_seceipts 04 Racelpts EIRLKIOSR 3 of 227 44V
7,16 EINKI 07 _receipts 07 Receipts EINXIDZR 1 0f42 2’] ¥
7,36  JEINKLDS receipts 08 Recelats EINIOBA 107333 72+
EIN and K| 117 Tax L
1 EIN_07 tax_returns Returris EW.KIO? 10f 11 1,5 ]
2 EIN_D7-9_bank_sta ck detad EiMD?7-9B5C0 1 0f 134
3 EIN_07-9_checks ' o EIND7-9C 10f4
4 EIMN_G7-9_deposits EIND7-9D 1of4
5 EiN_07-9 financials EINOT-9F 1ot 6
5 EIN_D/-8 general_ledger EING7-96G, 1 0f 22
5 Kl_07-9 accounts payable Kio7-g4P 1of 13
2 ¥i_07-9_bank_recordsl KI07-GBR 1 of 337
3 Kl_07-8 rk detall_proof rag KIO7-SCDPR10f B
3 Kl_07-5 _ck_detail_reconciliation KIO7-5CDR 1 of 114
5 K073 _financials Kig7-9F 1 of &
5 XF 07-3_general ledger KIG7-9GL 1 of 22
7,26 Ki_0O7 receipts KIO7R 1 of 57
Kl Quickbooks disz copy {Hand Delivered during Lausie Wright's NOT BATE STAMPED
3,5,2. 16 [Deposition) Clulckbooks fite
Checks cashed by
3 Ki_ck_cshi_hahns Habin's Surplus KICKHS <<l>» of 125
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KOKOWEEF DIRECTORY OF DOCUMENTS PRODUCED

MATCHES
REQUEST # {Deseription BATE STAMPS BATE STAMPS PAGE #
K!.DIGKSKOY.RECEIPTS, Zr{- v
7,26 RhD7 -~ receipts added .- 07 recelpts for dick skoy 07 lof2 mh -
7,26, 8 JKI-07 — SIMSHOUSER NOTES 04-0B KI.LOAN.BS.04-08 10F6_25 AN
7,6 KI-07 ~ SOLAR B RIG RECEIPTS 07 K1.8ofS.SOLARO7 10F2 24 %i_
v
726 |K-07 - WALT RECEIPTS PAID IN 09 KLWALT.RECEPTS 07 |1 0F30 247 HRdy
v
NOT BATE STAMPED Al g
14,24 {KUSSUED CERTIFICATES {WORD DOCUMENTS) z
NOT BATE STAMPED
14,24 %I TRANSFER RECORDS {WORD DOCUMENTS)
- NOT BATE STAMPED e
14 K STOCKHOLOERS PDF FILE
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Tetephone: 702.382.0813

Law Offices of
Patrick C. Clary, Chartered
A Professional Corporation
CITY CENTER WEST, SUITE 410
7201 WEST LAKE MEAD BOULEVARD
LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89128
May 7, 2610

Branch Office

Fax: 702.382.7277 i 543 Plumas Street
email: patclary@patclarylaw.com FILE# S 25024 Reno, Nevada 89509
www.patclarylaw.com INDEX: YES..  .NO e [Telephone: 775.348.0099
Do CALENDAR: Fax: 775.348.1738
Emailjtaylorérvedlaw.com .
& Original by Reqular Mail DATE 1.
PATE 2
Jennifer L. Taylor, Esq. By:
Robertson & Vick, LLP 'THBm"’%%?%’¢k=f)
401 North Buffalo Drive, Suite 202 ATTORNEY: —
Las Vegas, Nevada 89145 ROUTE TO:

Re: Burke, et al, v. Hahn, et al.

Dear Jennifer:

This is my best attempt to respond to your monstrosity of a second letter
to me dated April 29, 2010 (“your 11l-page letter”). Your 1l-page letter
is in sharp contrast to the first letter you wrote to me on April 29,
2010 in response to my letter to you of April 28, 2010, In your first
April 29 letter, you indicated that, in response Lo wmy inguiry, neither
you nor your clients had any copies of corporate minutes of Kokoweef,
Inc. ({“Kokoweef”) for the period of August 2007 to date, so I supplied
copies thereof to you also on April 29th in order that the continued
deposition of “the corporate designee on the custody and keeping of the
records of Kokoweef” could proceed as scheduled on August 30,
Nevertheless, and in direct violation of the Court’s Order Regarding
Plaintiff‘s Motion to Compel entered and filed on April 22, 2010 (“the
Subject Order”), which all counsel had expressly approved, you
unilaterally and at the last minute cancelled the deposition. Thus, it is
you, rather than my client or me, who is not in compliance with the
Subject Order.

Contrary to your erroneous allegations, I have acted in good faith in
attempting to get all documents to you that are covered by the subject
Order and previous to that in producing the documents that were covered
by the request for production of documents contained within your previous
Notice of Deposition served on August 14, 2009.

What you have forgotten or choose to ignore is that voluminous documents
were produced during the so-called “audit” period (although there was
never any audit) to your predecessor counsel, Neil Beller, before the
filing of the so-cdlled derivative complaint in this case, and then
additional documents were, as I recall, also produced. Do you have copies
of those documents? Do you even know what they consist of? If you do, did
you ever bate-stamp them? If not, why not? We should not have to produce
these same documents a second time.



Jennifer L. Taylor, Esg.
Robertson & Vick, LLP
May 7, 2010 - Page Two

Since it is obvious to me that you have not acted in good faith during
the discovery process, I agree with Nelson Segel that the purpose of your
continuing conduct of harassment, which has and still consists of a
»"fighing expedition” not permitted under applicable law, is to overwhelm
Kokoweef and its coungel ag well as Mr. Hahn and hisg affiliate defendant
and their counsel and ultimately to destroy Kokoweef.

With respect to the second full paragraph of your ll-page letter, your
belief stated therein is incorrect. I know that corporate wminutes are
covered by the overly broad description contained in Request No. 14, The
fact is that we have previously produced corporate minutes, so I properly
inquired of you what corporate minutes you reguested and you responded
by advising me of the corporate minutes that you stated you and your
clients that they didn’'t have and demanded that they be produced, and I
complied.

It remains to be seen whether documents identified in the Directory (as
defined by yvou) have not been produced. There are, of course, documents
that were previously produced before you requested that subseguent
documents be bated-stamped which were not bate-stamped. Again, why didn’t
you bate-gtamp them yourself? No documents were ever “dumped” on
Plaintiffs as you wrongfully allege, and they were identified at the time
they were produced. Either they were produced to your previous counsgel,
who never objected to the form of productions made to him, or, if they
were produced after you and your firm came into the case and not bated-
stamped, either you weren't paying attention or you never requested then
that they be bate-stamped.

With respect to your diatribe in the middle of page 3 of your ll-page
letter, the regponses are correct becausge (1) there are no “joint venture
agreements operating agreements, partnership agreements, limited
liability company agreements” and (2) the only document that we believe
could fall into this category would be the idiot agreement that was given
little or no consideration with the phoney company, Mayan Gold, that Ted
Burke introduced and proposed.

Responding to the first two paragraphs on page 4 of your ll-page letter,
the reason that the documents you reference are “Scant™ in number is that
that is all that there are! The rest of your comments don’t make sense.
Suffice it to say that, except for documents produced when you were not
counsel, all of the documente that have been produced on computer discs
are set forth in the Directory to the best of our knowledge, information
and belief.

Your commenta on the bottom of page 4 and the top of page 5 of your 11-
page letter are also misleading, becauge the expense payments made are
recorded in the disc containing Kokoweef's Ouick Books program. I am



Jennifer L. Taylor, Esq.
Robertson & Vick, LLP
May 7, 2010 - Page Three

informed that the list of mining claims, which is a matter of public
record, was produced on a one-page hard document that was provided to you
but was not on a disc and not bate-stamped. If you can’'t find it, we will
give you another copy. The only “recrganization documents,” which consist
of the Agreement and Plan of Resrganization dated November 20, 2005 and
the Closing Agreement, Assignment and Receipt dated August 31, 2006, have
been in your clients’ possession for years; otherwise, you wouldn't even
know about the transactions covered by them. In case you haven’t reviewed

the corporate minutes we produced last week, copies of both are included
therein.

With respect to the second paragraph on page 5 of your 1l-page letter,
the referenced documents are contained in the 719,000 documents”
(according to you) that you gcanned and placed on discs. You will have to
make your own lists of those documents. Incidentally, you still haven't
provided us with copies of those discs as you promised. We will
anticipate receiving the disgks on or before Friday, May 14, 2010. If
there is some reason that they cannot be produced, please let me know as
soon as possible.

as to the last full paragraph on page 5 of your ll-page letter, see
“OUICK BOOKS." As to documents of Mr. Hahn and his affiliated company,
yvou will have to speak to Nelscn Segel.

Referring to page 6 off your ll-page letter, I have been unable to speak
to Laurie Wright as she is, and was prior to the delivery of you letter,
out of town for her employer, but we believe that all of the documents
listed as I a) 1-16) are in the discs supplied with the response to
request for production of documents served April 14, 2010. Ms. Wright is
returning to Las Vegas on or about Monday, May 10, 2010; however, as
stated below I will be out of town that entire week; ; therefore, I will
not be able to speak to her about this issue until I return.

ARs to I b) 1), the documents contained therein, consisting of documents
reflecting visitors to the mine and letters from old stockholders all
from 1988. Documents in I b) 2-3) consist of duplicates work sheets that
were scanned by vou in the stockholders’ files, We did not produce item
no I b) 4), because it is merely a corporate form book from 13586 and
contains no corporate documents of Kokoweef. As to ™I b) 5-6}),” these
records are included in the Directory as documents bate-stamped as “"EIN”
and clearly described as for '03 and ‘04. No, I b) 7) was not produced
because it is a virtually empty binder containing three pages that mean
nothing. No. I b) 8) are documents produced at the evidentiary hearing
and are clearly identified as gtated in the Directory. No. I b) 2) was
not produced because they are court documents filed in this case. No. I
b) 10) containzs documents that are identified in the Directory. Nos. I



Jennifer L. Taylor, Esqg.
Robertegon & Vick, LLP
May 7, 2010 - Page Four

b) 11) and 12} were not produced because they are boocks containing
corporate minutes for 1884-1990 and 1590-1997, respectively. Noa. I) b)
13-21) were not produced because they were not requested, provided,
however, that I agree that proxies (although not specifically named in
the Reguest) may be interpreted as corporate records that should have
been produced, but, accordingly, if you want copies of these proxies we
will produce them, , since there are thousands of them, you will have to
make the same type of arrangements as you recently did to scan the
voluminous shareholder files.

Mo. I c) 1-3), consisting of (1) of photographs of rock, (2) assays, and
(3} a safety book for BLM No. I ¢) 4) contains an assay, which was not
produced because it was not requested and a document relating to Mayan
Gold, which is referred to above. No. I} ¢) 5} contains documents
relating to a wind/solar system, which was not produced because it was
not requested. No. I ¢) 6) contains documents relating to undexrground
procedure, which was not produced because it was not requested. No. I ¢}
7) contains photographs of a drill rig, which was not produced because
they were not requested. No. I ¢} 8) contains blank, unused stock
certificates of Explorations Incorporated of Nevada (“"EIN”), which was
not produced because they were not reguested. No. I c¢) 9) are in the
Director so described. Nos. I ¢} 10-13) speak for themselves as copies of
court documents in this lawsuit. No. I ¢) 16) contains unfiled and
duplicate court documents in this case. No. I ¢} 17) contains a
photograph of the mail-out of the stockholders’ meeting for 09 an
operating manual, =solar information, report on Drill Hole 13, and an
explosive permit, which were not produced because they were not
requested.

No. I d) 1) contains maps, the 1993 newsletter, a geclogical report by
Hewitt, and a parts catalogue, which were not produced because they were
not requested. No. I d) 2) contains drill rig information, which was not
produced because it was not requested. No. I d} 3) contains duplicate
copies from the bank that were subpoenaed in this case in 2009 which were
not produced because you already have them! No. I d) 4) consist of the
green and burgundy books containing the Quick Books records that are
identified in the Directory, while the box contains copies of documents
which Ted Burke put on the unauthorized “Kokoweef.com” web site, which
were not produced because they were not regquested. No. I d} 5 is an empty
black binder. No. I d) 6} contains miscellanecus court documents in this
cage. No. I d} 7) contains a copy of an assay report, which Ted Burke
possesses, and extra copies of documents that have been previously
produced.

I e) “Column 1:” No. 1) contains maps, which were not produced because
they were not requested. No. 2) contains receipts for 2003-2006, which
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are set forth in the Directory. No. 3} contains tools, which were not
produced because they were not redquested.

I e} “Column 2:” The documents in no. 1 are identified in the Directory.
No. 2 contains extra copies of old newsletters, which were not produced
because they were not requested. No. 3 contains obsolete miscellaneous
papers relating to mining claims covering the period 1991-2000, which
were not produced because they were not requested. Nos. 4-6) are
identified in the Directory.

I e) “Two Boxes next to shelf:* No. 1) is empty. No. 2) contain receipts
that were produced and are listed in the Directory.

I e) The "Box - at back of closet with Binders & Bocks” contains old
Mining manuals, books and catalogues, which were not produced because
they were not requested.

I £) “Shelves at back of closet:” No. 2 contains paid receipts covering
2003-2006 which are included in the Directory.

No. II a) contains reference materials, tools, empty file folders, and
old unfiled, unorganized documents, which were not produced because they
were not requested. No. II b} contains shareholder records that were
geanned by you. With respect to II ¢), the bottom drawer is empty,
because its contents set forth on the label on the drawer were moved up
to the top drawer, and those shareholders records were scanned by you,
except for blank Kokoweef office forms remaining in the bottom drawer,
which were not produced because they were not requested.

IIT a), as stated, containa “Stock Certificates and Ledgers,” which were
scanned by you except for returned REIN stock certificates that were
exchanged for Kokoweef stock certificates, but the information contained
there iz set forth in the stockholder files, which were scanned by you,

I have no objection to your receiving a copy of the spread sheets,
provided, however, that you understand that they are not as current and
up-to-date as the information that you received in the shareholder files.

With respect to the "unreadable receipts” referred to in the second full
paragraph on page 92 of your ll-page letter, during the so-called “audit*
periocd, Mr. Beller made arrangements with Kokoweef for removal of various
corporate petty cash receipts and had them scanned. There were certain of
thoge receipts that were not readable because of the passage of time,
and, therefore, they were separated from the readable receipts. Those
unreadable receipts were apparently not returned and cannot nov be

located. We will continue our efforts, however, to find them and will
advige if we do.
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Once again Laurie Wright is not available right now; consequently, I am
not akle at this time to comment on the content of the third and fourth
full paragraphs of your 1ll-page letter. Nevertheless, I can assure that,
with respect to the remainder of the preceding set forth at the top of
page 10 of your 1ll-page letter, there are no Kokoweef documents in any
gafe, where none have been since on or about September 3, 2008.

With respect to the first full paragraph on page 10 of youxr 1ll-page
letter, I am informed that the two ghareholder lists were offered to you
when you were in Kokoweef’s office and that your reply was that you would
ask Nelson Segqel for the lists. Did you ask Nelsen? If not, are you now
asking me for them? If so, you can have them. I don’t appreciate your
misleading commentary that would suggest that we were deliberately
withholding them from you. '

With respect to the last half of page 10 of your ll-page lettexr, my
comments above regarding Laurie Wrights being unavailable alsc apply.

I cannot figure out what you mean or what you want me to do in the
generalized comments contained in the first and second full paragraphs on
page 11 of your ll-page letter. As to the third full paragraph on page
10, your continuing threats and your arbitrary and unauthorized deadline
of May 10, 2010, when in fact it is you, not the undersigned, who is
violation of the aforesaid Order of the court, are also not appreciated,

as I alluded to above, on Monday, May 10, 2010, I will be flying early in
the morning to Washington, D). €. to attend the CARE National Conference
and Celebration and won't return to Las Vegas until the following Monday,
May 17, 2010. Please govern yourself accordingly.

Sincerely yours,

e G @

Patrick C. Clary

PCC:1f

cc: M Nelgson Segel, Esg.
Larry Hahn, Pregident
Kokoweef, Inc.
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REQUEST &  |Descilption BATE STAMPS BATE STAMPS PAGE #
Citlbank Corperate Credit Card [company credit card statemant,
2 RANGING FROM 02 TO 07 NONCONSECUTIVE) CREDIT CARD £4931 EIN-BC I of 100 PLOGOO0L o PL ODDLOO0
Citibank Corparate Credit Card {company credit card statement,
RANGING FROM '02 TO 'D4 NONCONSECUTIVE) CREDIT CARD #4591 &
2 #G325 EIN-BC 1 of 91 PLOGOL( to PL ODO1I3Y
LIS Bank Carporate Credit Card [Kokowee? Card, *04-"08,
2 NONCONSECUTIVE) CREDIT CARD #3683 EIN-BUS 1 of 43 PLOOO192 o PLODOZ32
Ametican Exprass Corporate Credit Card #62007 & 871005, '
2 NONCONSECUTIVE EIN-BAMEY 1of 100 {PLODO235 to FLOOD33R
American Express Corporate Credit Card 862007, NONCONSECUTWE,
2 ‘0370 04 EIN—BAMENZ 1 of 100 1PLOBDIRS to PLOBOA3]
Americap Express Corporate Credit Card #62007 & H63005,
2 NONCONSECUTIVE, *04 to ‘05 EIN-BAMEX3 1 QF 100 {PLOCD43S to PLODOS33
American Express Corporate Credit Card 853005, NONCONSECUTIVE,
2 ‘N5 1007 EIN-BAMEXA 1 OF 89 [PLOO0S3S to PLODOG23
US Bank Bank Staternent {Explorations , "02-'0%, NOMCONSECUTIVE)
2 CREDIT CARD #4121 EIN-BUS 1 of 100 PLOMMIGZ4 to PLOODT23
U5 Bank Bank Statement {Explarations, '06-'08, NONCDONSECUTIVE] .
2 CREDIT CARD #4121 ElN-BUS3 1 of 100 PLOGOT24 to PLODOB23
Us Bank Banic Statement (Kokoweef & Explorations, "06-'08,
? NONCONSECUTIVE) CREDIT CARD EIN/R2121Y & KI/H3683 EIN-BUS4 1 of 100 PLOODR24 o PLOOGSZS
3 tnwestor checks and maoney erders ka EIN and K9, "02 tp 03 EIN-CIC 2 PLOGRARS TO PLOUZSHE
3 Investor checks and money orders to EIN and K1, ‘04 EN-CKZ 1 of 100 PLOC3AAS TO PLOOI784
Investor checks and money orders to EIN and ¥, '03 10 '04,
2.3 NONCONSECUTIVE & EIN USBank GEPOSIT SLIPS EIN-CK3 1 of 104 PLOO30ORS TO PLOO31RA
Investor checks and money orders to EIN and K, 'D4,
2.3 RONCONSECUTIVE & EIN USBank DEPOSIT SLIPS EIN-CKa 1 of 100 PLOD32BS T PLOOG3ERA
Investar checks and money orders to EIN, '05, NOMCONSECUTIVE B EIN
3 USBank DEPOSIT SLIPS EIN-CKS 1 of 200 PLOO4QES TO PLOOALRS
Investor checks and monay orders ta EIN, "04 &' 05, NONCONSECUTIVE
2.3 & £1N USBank DEPOSIT SLIPS EIN-CKG 1 of 100 PLOO3Z785 TO PLODAARA
fnuestor checks and money orders to £, 05, NONCONSECUTIVE & EIN
2,3 WSBank DEPOSIT SL1PS EIN-CK? } of 300 PLOOA1RA TO PLOOKIBA
Investor checks and money orders ta EIN, "02, NONCONSECUTIVE & EIN
2.3 USPank DEPOSIT SLIPS EIN-CK®2 1 of 100 PL02484 TO PLOOZARS
Investar checks and money orders to EN, '05, NONCONSECUTIVE & EIN
2,3 LISBank DEPOSIT SLIPS EIN-CKS ) of 100 #L.003985 TO PLOCAGSES
investor checks and money orders to EIN, '03 & 'D4, NONCONSECUTIVE
2,3 & EIN USBank DEPOSIT SLIPS EIN-CX10 1 of 10D PLOOZ985 TO PLOG3IGB4
investor chegks and money orders to EIN, '03, NONCONSECUTIVE & EIN
3 -|iBBank DEPOSIT SLIPS EiN-CK11 1 of 104 PLO002785 TO PLDO288¢
Investor checks and money trders to EIN, *05, NONCONSECHTIVE & EIN
2,3 USBank DEPQSIT LIPS EIN-CK12 1 of 100 PLDO428S TO PLODA3BA
Investar cheeks and money orders to EiN, '05 & 06, NONCONSECUTIVE
23 8 EtN USBank DEPOSIT SEEPS EIN-CK13 1 of 1D0O PLOG44BS TO PLOTASES
Hahn's Surplus Payrofl Account “43 ME5-135 1 of 100 PLOO10RS TO PLOGL1E4
Kokoweef Payouts 06 to ‘03 & Investor checks and maney orders to Ki,
2,3,7,26 |07, NONCONSECUTIE R EIN USHank DEPOSIT SLIPS KI-CK2 1-100 PLODS2ES TG PLOGS384
Xokoweef Payouts '06 to "03, NONCONSECUTIVE KI-CK3 1-100 PLOD45ES TG PLODAGRA
7,26 Kokoweel Payouts "08, NDNCONSECUTIVE KCK7 1-100 PLODEOBE TO PLOQS134
Kokowesf Depaosit Siips & lavestor checks and money orders to ¥1'07 1o
3 ‘08, NONCONSECUTIVE KLUSD1 1-100 PLOOS3BS TO PLOGS484
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7,26 Kekoweel Payouts "08, NONCONSECUTIVE {KI-EKR 1100 PLODSLBS YO PLOOS234
7,26 Kokoweef Payouts *07, NONCONSECUTIVE KI-CK6 1-100 PLODABES TO PLOOSOEA
7,26 Kokoweef Payours | ‘D7, NONCONSECUTIVE KECKS X100 PLO0ATES TO PLOD4BEA
7,26 Kokoweef Peyouts EIN'OS, NONCONSECUTIVE EIN CK29 1 of 190 PLO01BAS TO PLOD19SS
Kokoweef Payouts EIN‘GS, Investor checks and moneyarders to EIN
3,7, 26 "2 to '09, NONCONSECUTIVE EIN_CK30 1ofi00 PLOO1SSS TO PLOG20RYS
{nvestor checks and money orders to EIN & KI*04 to '0%, snd DeposTe
3 ships, NONCONSECUTIVE KICK1 1 of B7 PLOGSARS TO PLODSETL
Investor checks and money orders to EIN '02, and Deposit stlps, )
3 NONCONSECUTIVE EINUS) 1ol 100 PLOOZ85 7O PLOOZ2284
Imvestat checks and money arders to £IN *04, and Depash slips,
3 NONCONSECUTIVE EIUS2 1 of 280 PLIOI3RS TO PLOD3ARA
twestor checks and maoney orders to EIN °084, and Deposit slips,
3 NONCONSECUTIVE EINLIS3 1 of100 PLODZA8S TO PLOOISEA
2 US Bank Statements for Kakaweef *05 to *D6, NONCONSECUTIVE KI-8553 1 af 61 PLODADZE TO PLEOLORY
2 LS Bank Statemants Jor Kokoweel ‘08 TO 08, NONCONSECLTIVE K1-L4S52 1 of 53 PLOOCA 24 TO PLOOLGZS
|\nvestor checks and money arders to EIN ‘04, ard Deposit ships, .
3 HONCONSECUTIVE EIN-US4 1 of 100 PLO03485 TO PLODASEL
Kokoweef Payouts "07 KI-CK4 1ofi00 PLOOAGEY TO PLOOATBR
US Bank Statements for Kokoweef & Exploration'd TO 05,
2 NOMCONSECUTIVE & signature cards KIUSS 1 of 43 PLOGOLS? ko PLOODI34
Investor checks and money orders to EIN ‘05 to ‘08, and Depasit slips,
3 INONCONSECUTIVE EIN-CK13 1of 43 PLD0438E to PLOO4484
Investor checks and maoney arders to EiIN ‘02, and Beposit slips,
4,3 NONCONSECUTIVE EIN-CK14 1 of 100 PLOO2DAS 1o PLDD21BY
Investar checks and money orders to EIN '03, and Pepesit slips,
4,3 NONCONSECUTIVE EIN-CK15 1 of 100 PLOGZEES to PLDO29S4
linvestor checks and money crders to EIN '04, and Depesit slips,
4,3 NONCOMNSECUTIVE . ‘ ELN-CK16 1 of 100 PLODASES to PLODIERA
Investor checks and money orders to BIN "03, and Deposk slips,
4,3 MONCONSECUTIVE EiN-CK17 1 of 100 PLON2SES to PLOD27B4
Investor checks snd money arders o £iN 03, and Deposit slips,
4,3 NONCONSECUTIVE EIN-CKIE 1 of 100 PLO02585 to PLOD26BA
Investor checks and money orders to EIN '05, and Deposit ships,
4,3 NONCONSECUTIVE EIN-CK15 1 of 100 PLOD388S 1o PLOOIORY
investor checks and money orders to £IN '03 to *05, and Deposit slips,
4,3 NONCONSECUTIVE EIN-CK201 of 100 BLOG3185 to PLO0T 284
Invester checks and money orders to EIN *D2, snd Depasht ships,
4,3 MNONCONSECUTIVE EIN-CK21 1 of 100 PLOOR2BE Lo PLODZ384
Investor ¢hecks 2rd money orders to EIN 02, and Deposit slips,
4,3 NONCONSECUTIVE EIN-CK22 1 of 100 PLOD1185 1o PLODLZB4
nvestar checks and money orders to EIN *02, and Depostt slips,
4,3 NORCONSECUTIVE EIN-CK23 7 0of 100 PLOO12BS to PLODIZEA
investor checks and maoney ardees 1o EIN *02, and Depost slips,
4,3 NONCONSECUTIVE EIN-CIC24 1 of 100 PLOD13BS to PLOOTAB4
[iwestor checks and money orders 1o €IN 03 to '04, and Duposit slips,
4,3 NONCONSECUTIVE EIN-CK25 1 of 100 PLDD14BS to PLO015R4
Investor checks and money orders to EIN ‘04, and Qepostt slips,
4,3 NONCONSECUTIVE EIN-CK26 1 of 160 PLOOL5BS to PLOO1GBA
7,26 EIN Payouts '(4 to '05, NONCONSECUTIVE EIN-CK27 ) of 100 PLOO16ES 1o PLOO1784
7,16 EIN Payouts "05 1o '06, NONCONSECUTIVE EIN-CK2S8 1 of 100 PLOL78S to PLOOLRAA

KLDIR.2 of 5




KOKOWEEF DIRECTORY OF DOCUMENTS PRODUCED

MATCHES

REQUEST #  |Description BATE STAMPS BATE STAMPS PAGE §
investor checks and money orders to EIN ‘08, and Deposh ships,
4,3 NONCONSECUTIVE & EIN Payouts '06, NONCONSECUTIVE £IN.KIC 1 of 1010 PLOGSS74 to PLOGGSED
EiN 2003 cks and v
7,28 EXPLORATIONSTABLE OF RECEIPTS 2003 receipts EX03 1 of 137 z’
EiN 2004 cks and v
7. 26 EXPLORATIONS TABLE OF RECEIPTS 2004 receipts EX-D4 1 of 86 ?7
EIN 2005 cks and
1,26 EXPLORATIONS TABLE OF RECEIPTS 2006 recelpts £X05 - 10f 50 é( v
EIN 2008 cks and P
7. 26 EXPLORATIONS TABLE DF RECEIFTS 2006 recelpts EX05 - 1 of 84 2
Hahit's Surphus cke and [
3,726 Hahns Surplus Checks receipts HS- 1 of 308 \
v
4 KI_Usbank statements '07 Bank Statements ‘07 {Uski-10f22 W
Explanation of cks and v
ROKOWEEF INC, presentation receipts given KiP-10f25 q
JKI 2006 cks and
7,26 KOKOWEEF TABLE OF RECEIPTS 2006 receipts KO -0610f27 %
K1 2007 cks and v
7,26 KOKOWEEF TABLE OF RECEIPTS 2007 recelpts KD-0710f37 q
Brad Johnson cxs and v
7,26 KOKOWEEF TABLE OF RECEIPTS Brad Johason recelpts Bllofé 1 0
Laurte Wright cks and v
7,26 KOKOWEEF TABLE OF RECEIPTS Laurie Wright receipts T&L 1 0f19 \\ vl
Dritling Rig bill of sale . f\/
7,26, 13 |Mayan gold & et & Myan Gold info MGECT Aof1l N\
Y
7.26 Payouts Payouts and recelpts PO 1 of 32 \qf)
FIN_04 bank_zheck in N
3 04 EIN — Check Info fo ’ ERNCI 1 0f 70
EIN_04_bank_stateme
2 04 EIN --Bank Statements nts EINGABS 1 of 45
EIN_(14_bank_statermne
2 04 FAN «-Bank Statements? nis2 EING4RSE A of 79
EiN_D4_bank stateme
2 04 EIN —Bank Statements3 nts3 £iND4BS3 10768
5 D4 EIN —Credit Card Info Eid_04_credit_card EINCCD4 1 of 50
5 04 EIN --General Ladger EtN _general ledger O4{ENGL 1 of 13
’ EIN_ledger_balance_ sh :
5 04 EIN ~Balance Sheet eat 04 EINLES 10f2
7,26 D4 EIN —Rereipts EIM recelpts 04 EINROS 1 of71
5 &4 EiN —Revenua EIN revenue B4 EINPLDA 1 of43
K!_08_accounts payab
5 K09 — Accounts Payahle le KlapDs taf 15
2 K03 ~ Bank Statements KI 09 hank state KIBSDD 1of 141
3 K1-G8 - Check Detail Ki_09 _ck_detail KICDOS 1 of 43
H ¥I-09 —Financials Kl 09 finandals KIF0S 1af 2
3 Ki -09 —Generai Ledger K1 D3 _geners|_ledger |KIGLOS 1ofll
KI_N3_prodf_ledger_re
5 KI-09 —Proof Ledger Receipts ceipt KIPROS 10f5
7,26 EIN -- 04 Receipts JEIN. KL D4 recesints EINXIGAR T nf 227
7,26 EIN -« 07 Recalpts EIN.KI_07 recelpts  FEIN.KIGZR 1of 44
7,26 EIN -- 08 Receipts EIN.KI_DA_receipts EINKIDER 10f333
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1 EIN and ki O7 Tax Returns EIY_O7_tax_returns  {EINKIO7 1ol
Eir_D7~
P Eil — Bank Statements & cherck detall 9_bank_sts_ck_detail jElN 07-9B5CD 1 of 134
3 EIN-{If = Cherks ) EIN 07-9_checks EEEMD'J'-BC 10§48
4 EIN-07 - Depasits EIN_D7-B_deposits  {EINOT-SC 1ufd
5 EIN-07 -- Financials EIN_07-2_{inanclals EING7-9F 1of6
EiN_07-
5 EIN-07 -~ General Ledger 9 _generst ledger EIND7-9GL 1 of 22
RE_07-
5 K[-67 - Accounts Payable 5_pccounts payabie  [KIO7-0AP 10oi13
Ki_07-
2 ¥I-07 — Bank Records 8§ bhank_recondsl RID7-0BR 1 of 337
KI_G7-
3 ¥I-07 ~ Cheeh Detail a_ck_detail_proof_reg [XI07-0CDPR1of 8
KI O
g_ck_detail reconchist
5 Ki-D? ~ Check Becondliation Detail ion KI07-9C0R 1 of 134
5 K07 ~ Flnanclals KI_{7-9_financials £107-89F 1of 6
KL_o7-
5 KI-07 - General Ledger 9_genersl Jedger KID7-3G1L 1 of 22
7,26 K97 — Recelpts K!_07_receipts KIOTR 1 of 57
3 K1 ~Cherks cashed by Hahn'Subas.. .. 7. Kl k. rehit hdhns: KILKHS <<l>>of 125
5 Kl_09 accounts_payable Accounts Pavable KIAPOD 1of15 1] ¥
2 K| 08 _bank_state Ban Statemments KIBS00 loflat (B v
3 Ki_09_ck_detall Check Detall ¥CDOY 1ofd3 4 1, M1
5 KL 05 financials Flnantials KiF09 1 of2 1]+
5 Kl 69 eonerst ledger General Ledger KIGLOS 1o6f11 [i\/
- v
5 1) 09 proof ledger_receipt Proof Ledger feceipts |KIPROB 1laf5 \q
7, 26 EiN.KI_04_receipts 04 Recelpts EINKID4R 1 of 237 4™
7, 26 EINKI 07 rateipts 07 Receipts EINKIOVR 1of4s 2t o]
7,26 JEINKI_08 recelnts 08 Receipts EIN.KA0ER 1 0f333 22+
EIN and K 07 Tax v
1 EIN_07_taw_returns Returnis BNKOT Lafll 4D
2 EIN 07-9 bank sta ok detall EINO7-985C0 10f 134
3 ENN_07-9 checks : v EIND7-9L 1of4
] §EIM_07-9 deposits EINQ7-90 1of4
[5 EIN_07-9_financials EIND7-9F 10f6
5 EIN_07-2_general ledger EiNG7-96L 1 of 22
5 Ki 07-9 accounts_payahle Kio7-aP 1 af13
1 K 07-9_bank_recordsl KIO7-9BR 1of 327
El [l 07-8 ck_dalail_proof_reg KIQ7-9CDPR 1 of B
El KL 07-9 ch detail reconclifation KIO7-9CDR 1 of 114
5 Kl 07-9 financials KIQ7-9F 1of 6
5 Kt 02-8 genaral ledper KI07-9GL 1 of 22
7,26 Ki 07 _recelpts KiO7R 1 of 57
€| Guickbooks dise ¢cogy (Hand Defivered during Laurie Wright's NOT BATE STAMPED
3,5,4, 16 |Dapositon) Qulckbooks file
Checks cashed by
3 KI_ck _cshd_habhns Hahn's Surplus KICKHS =<<1>> 0f125
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KIOICKSX DY RECEIPTS. 24. Vv
7,26 14107 - receiprs added — 07 recelpts for dick skoy 07 10f2 wh.
7.26,8  |KED7 — SIMSHOUSER HOTES 04-08 K1LOAN.BS.04-08 10F6 25 AR
7,26 K07 - SOLAR & RIG RECEIPTS 07 K1,B0f5.SOLAR.O? 10F2 24 fa Y |
v
7,26 [KE07 — WALT RECEIPTS PAID I DO xwaLT.RecePTs 07 J1orso 27T YRdy
farts] v

NOT BATE STAMPED

3

14, 24 I ISSLIED CERTIFICATES {WORD DOCUMENT5}
NOT BATE STAMPED
14,24 Kt TRANSFER RECORDS {WORD DOCUMENTS)
NOT BATE STAMPED Q_"ﬁ e
14 Kl STOCKHOLDERS POF FILE
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